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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OFFUNDS

liO: Fiscal Services Section

FROM: Kim French

RE: Request for Refund

DATE: December 12, 2022

RECEIPT #: 137681

Please prepare a refund in the amount of $2,305, made payable to:

Name: WILL MCGILL SURVEYING

A<ildness: l!.533B PkffiER RD SE

City: TURNER OR97392

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one):

] Request for file to be withdrawn

D Excess fees were collected for application

D Protest filing fees

D Standing fees

D Permit recording fees -Application den'ied

D Other:

I have reviewed this distribution request and have determiAed the r:equest t0 be
justified as to the purpose indicated above. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to
process the requested distribution.

Date refund was requested Le-2 :;z- ,2o 2-2-

IDate: /2.j;J .-LD22_

%



., rtment
StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

. regon
KateBrnw,n, Gdvem0r

December 21, 2022

Will McGill Surveying
15333 Pletzer Road SE
Turner, Oregon 97392

Reference: Transfer Application T-13944

On October 27, 2022, the Department received a request from theapplicant's agent to
withdraw Transfer Applic_ati_on T-1_3_944 and issue a refund of application fees. A final order
withdrawing the application was issued by the Department on December 19, 2022.

Becaus_e the withdrawal request wassubmitted prior t.0 pr,eparatipn 0f a Draft Preliminary
Determination, it was determined that a refund of unearned application fees is appropriate.

A refund check in the amount of $2,305.00 is currently being prnces_sed arid will be arriving
eparately at a later time.

Transfer and ,onservation Section Manager

cc: Transfer Application T-13944



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

December 19, 2022

SOUTHEAST AG INVESTMENTS LLC
2018 EASTWOOD RD STE 103
WILMINGTON, NC 28403

ORDER ONWITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-13944

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on December 19, 2022, by Special Order Volume 127, Page 145 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.

If you have any questions related to the approval ofthis temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Kim French, by telephone at (503)979-9607 or by e-mail at
Kim.R.French@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

di#
Julie C. Baustian
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Gregory J. Wacker, Watermaster Dist. # 16 (via email)
William E. McGill, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13944, Linn County, Oregon

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
AN APPLICATION FOR A WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER

Authority

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an
existing water right.

Applicant

SOUTHEAST AG INVESTMENTS LLC
2018 EASTWOOD RD, SUITE 103
WILMINGTON NC 28403

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-13944, in the name of SOUTHEAST AG INVESTMENTS LLC, was filed
on March 15, 2022.

2. On October 27, 2022, will McGill Surveying, agent for the applicant, submitted a written
request on behalf of the applicant asking that Transfer Application T-13944 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Transfer Application T-13944, in the name of Southeast Ag Investments LLC, is withdrawn and is
o no further force or effect.

anager, for
K, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

wows doerDkc20202

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court ofAppeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition forjudicial
reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by0RS 183.482(1). Pursuantto ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no action Is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13944.krf Page1of1 Special Order Volume 127, Page _l
'



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Transfer: T- 13944

TransferType: Regular Transfer
TransferSpecialist:

Applicant: Agent: [] NIA
-

SOUTHEAST AG INVESTMENTS LLC WILLIAM E. MCGILL II
2018 EASTWOOD RD STE 103 15333 PLETZER RD SE I

WILMINGTON, NC 28403 TURNER, OR 97392
Email: Phone: Email: Phone_;_
Irrigation District: 0 NIA CWRE: 0 NIA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: 0 Nl'A Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
Linn County UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: [] NIA Receiving Landowner:D NIA

Email: Email:
-

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ S-58690 S-45558 54635 J Yes [Jo

□ Jves L]No

□ Jves LJNo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: March 15, 2022 Proposed Action(s): PLACE OF USE; USE

Fees Pd: 2450.00 WM District: 16 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: March 22, 2022 WM Reviewsent: ODFW Reviewsent:

Acknowledgement Letter sent] GW Review sent: JN/A

County sent cc: ofAck Letter & BOR notified (date): [IN/A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news S sent: News$ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

Document

DPD

PD

FO

Drafted
Date.

Initials:

Date:.
Initials:

Date: _

Initials:

Peer Review
Date: _

Initials:__

Date.

Date: _

Initials:­

Changes
Made

Date:
Initials:__

Date: _

Date.
1 nitia ls:__

Coordinator
Date:
Initials:__

Date:

Date:

Initials:

Changes
Made

Date:
Initials:__

Date:.
Initials:__

Date:

Initials:

Signature
Bin

CW Sent:

Date:

Date:

II

Signature
Date

N/A

Date:

Date:

Initials: Initials: Initials:

re(13] [SSL],

Special Order Volume: Vol.__Pages _
/+loo Ou val _\gl_. P.9<lr
Transfer Cover Sheet

coo4
PS[r/7/2022

LastRevised 10-29-18



DISCLAIMER: This e-mail is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally
privileged. If you believe that it has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.

From: Grant McGill <grantmcgill_wr@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 2:24 PM
To: FRENCH Kim R * WRD <Kim.R.FRENCH@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Withdraw T-13944

Hi Kim,

As we just discussed over the phone, the applicant, Southeast Ag Investments, would like to withdraw transfer T-13944.
Plans have changed and the requested use will no longer be necessary. We request that any refund be sent to Will
McGill Surveying LLC since we paid the application fees.

Thank you and let me know if you have any questions!

Grant McGill

503-931-0210

15333 Pletzer Rd. SE, Turner, OR 97392

www.mcgillwaterrights.com

2



STARN ES Patrick KWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

PHILLIPS Stacy H ' WRD
Monday, November 14, 2022 8.07 AM
Maureen S. Bayer
Linda Duman; STARNES Patrick KWRD
RE: T-13944 Status

Good Morning Maureen,

Transfer file T-13944 has been requested to bewithdrawn (per the email below). I believe it is in the process of having
thewithdrawal orderwritten. So yes, WRIS is correct, the application is still under review. I've cc'd Kelly Starnes, as he
will bethe caseworker-to draft thewithdrawal order. Please let him know if you have any further questions regarding
this file.

Thanks,

StacyH. Phillips
Restoration ProgramTechnician
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, 0R 97301
Office: 503-986-0898 ] Work Cell: 503-979-9948
J.an-; OREGON

WATER
Aggi RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Exc_ellence I Te.amwork I Forward-Looking

From: Maureen S. Bayer <maureen.bayer@jordanramis.com>
Sent: Friday, November 11, 2022 10:14AM
To: PHILLIPS Stacy H' WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>
Subject: T-13944 Status

Ms. Phillips,
We have been made aware that the application forT-13944 may have been withdrawn (see email below).
Could you please confirm or deny this information? TheWRIS card indicates this transfer application is still under
review.

Thank you,

Maureen S. Bayer I Allorney
Direct: (503) 598-5529

jordanramis.com I (888) 598-7070
Portland Metro I Bend I Vanc_ouverWA

JORDANRAMIS



DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Good Afternoon!

DAVIS Arla L' WRD
Monday, December 5, 2022 3:31 PM
FRENCH Kim R WRD; STARNES Patrick K ' WRD
JARAMILLO Lisa J WRD; GREW Scott A WRD
T-13944

Patricia came over and dropped off file T-13944. I am not sure who to route this file to. The application appears to have
been withdrawn (there is an order that looks like Kim drafted) but the file is assigned in WRIS still to Stacy as I believewe
werewaiting on the RA contract. Kelly would you like this file or should I give it to Kim F? the file is on my desk with a
bright orange sticky note attached. Thank you!

Arla L. Davis
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

lA.am7;OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES

» DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon, Tues, &Thurs, Fri-6:00 a.m.to 3:30 p.m. and Wed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. everyday.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if theywish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

1



PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

MCCARTY Patricia E ' WRD
Thursday, October 20, 2022 8:19 AM
PHILLIPS Stacy H' WRD; STARNES PatrickKWRD
RE: Forfeiture Affidavits for C-54635 T-13944

Can you print this email and put it in the file and store a copy inthee-file (when you are in the office again). Who is
doing RA transfers? I want them to alert the applicants that cancellation affidavits have been filed on this. I don't think
RAwill work for them ifwe have to stop and do a cancellation hearing first.
Thanks!
Patricia McCarty

From: PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 8:12 AM
To: MCCARTY Patricia E WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>; STARNES Patrick K' WRD
<Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Forfeiture Affidavits for C-54635 T-13944

Hey Patricia,

This transfer is still waiting for the signed RA agreement to come in for it to be in the RA program. After I get that
(hopefully soon), the file will get assigned to a caseworker. The file is currently in my possession.

Thanks,

Stacy H. Phillips
Restoration Program Technician
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR97301
Office: 503-986-0898 ] WorkCell: 503-979-9948
hh-00OREGON

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: MCCARTY Patricia E' WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 7:58 AM
To: PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRO <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>; STARNES Patrick KWRD
<Patrick. K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Forfeiture Affidavits for C-54635 T-13944

Hi Stacy,
WRIS doesn't have a person assigned to T-13944. Can you tell me if anyone is working on it? The peoplewanting to
cancel the cert think it is being expedited. Any help is appreciated. Thanks!

Patricia McCarty

From: Eric Urstadt <ericurstadt@hotmail.com>
sent: Friday, October 14, 2022 3:57 PM

1



«

To: MCCARTY Patricia E WRD <Patricia_E.MCCARTY@water.oreon.POV>; Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>;
Maureen S. Bayer <maureen.bayer@jbrdanramis.com>
Subject: Duman - Forfeit ure Affidavits for two certificates - trial 4- transfer of subject rights apparently in RA -update

Patricia,
Have you had time to look at these forfeitures? It seems you have gotten back to me within a few days in the past. Can
you please let us know if you received these and are aware of them?

Respectfully,

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry - Rural land Engineering- Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 (cell, text, voicemail)

From: Eric Urstadt <ericurstadt@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2022 4:51:41 PM
To: MCCARTY Patricia E * WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>; Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>
Subject: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits for two certificates - trial 4- transfer of subject rights apparently in RA.

Ms. McCarty,
Attached is a copy of the forfeitures that were put in the mail today. Each of the eight forfeitures had one of the maps
attached to it.

Sincerely,

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry - Rural Land Engineering- Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 (cell, text, voicemail)

From: MCCARTY Patricia E WRD
Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 20228:38 AM
To: Eric Urstadt; Linda Duman
Subject: RE: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4- WRD response 2- update

Hi Eric,
I was hoping that I made the department's position clear in our earlier exchanges, but it sounds like I didn't do a good
job at that. Let me try again. We have historical and recent DOJ advice clarifying that a storage right is, regardless of the
reason for storingwater, a non-use right. That means that taking water from a stream or aquifer and storing it is not a
"beneficial use" of water. It functions only to separate a volume of water from the stream or aquifer, creating a separate
"source" of water. To use the water for any purpose, outside of the reservoir, requires a secondary right (such as
irrigation, where the stored water is the source). In theory this is fine, but it gets murky when some of the use is in­
reservoir. In-reservoir rights don't require a separate secondary right, such as livestock watering or wildlife habitat.
Because of the large variety of uses of the stored water after it is separated from a stream or aquifer (in-reservoir and/or
out-of-reservoir) the only way to really get at non-use of a reservoir right is to show that water was not separated from
the stream or aquifer in the first place.

2



As I said in our earlier exchanges, if affiants assert that waterwas not stored, the Department would proceed with
cancellation of a reservoir right. Whether or not the stored water was later used is not the critical element. The question
is whether the waterwas separated from the stream or aquifer in the first place.

Perhaps Dwight might be a better person to explain the Department's position on storage rights. I will be happy to set
up a meeting with him to help clarify if there are remaining questions.

Sincerely,
Patricia McCarty

From: Eric Urstadt <ericurstadt@hotmail_com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 16, 2022 12:53 PM
To: MCCARTY Patricia E * WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>; Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmailcom>
Subject: RE: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4-WRD response 2- update

Patricia,
My client is talking to their attorneys about this issue and will be submitting new forfeitures. We are now waiting on the
attorneys. I just wanted to give you an update.

Also, any reasoningfor why the storage rights cannot be forfeited would be appreciated.

Respectfully,

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry- Rural land Engineering- Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 {cell, text, voicemail)

From: Eric Urstadt
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 10:46 AM
To: MCCARTY Patricia EWRD
Subject: RE: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4-WRD response 2

Patricia,
Thanks for the reply. I understand the answer.

However, there is no explanation whatsoever ofwho said this and why. Doesn't the applicant deserve that? Is the
Water Resources Department comfortablewith not showingthe basis for its reasoning? It leaves one assuming that
either there is no explanation of the reasoning or that the reasoning is being hidden.

We shall move forward.

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry - Rural Land Engineering- Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 (cell, text, voicemail)

------· - ------ - -- -- - - -----
From: MCCARTY Patricia E WRD
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 9:13 AM
To: Eric Urstadt
Subject: RE: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or4- WRD response 1

3



Hi Eric,
I discussed this with the Director last week. OWRD will need affidavits asserting no storage to issue a notice of proposed
cancellation on storage certificates. You can submit the affidavits on the secondary any time and we'll start processing
them.
Sincerely,
Patricia McCarty

From: Eric Urstadt <ericurstadt@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 7, 2022 1:58 PM
To: MCCARTY Patricia E ' WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: Linda Duman <lindaduman@grail.com>
Subject: Duman - Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4- WRD response 1

Patricia,
Thanks for the review. I do appreciate that you have seen these from another set of experiences that, no one but you
has.

We thought these were satisfactory based on all previous comments, so it's hard to believe these are not satisfactory
this time. However, the affiants will change them as required by whoever says what.

For the reservoir right, they never have said the water was not stored, rather the said the water right was not used. The
statues and Water Resources Department state that water MUST be used beneficially, and water cannot be wasted, so if
water was diverted and not used (and therefore wasted), then right was not used. If water is now allowed to be diverted
without a beneficial use, and is allowed to be wasted, then I am confused. Maybe Dwight can dear this up.

Respectfully,

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry - Rural Land Engineering- Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 (cell, text, voicemail)

From: MCCARTY Patricia E * WRD
Sent: Thursday, July 7, 2022 1:24 PM
To: Eric Urstadt
Subject: RE: Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4

Hi Eric,
I'll discuss these with Dwight. They don't state that no water was stored under C-54634, only that no irrigation occurred,
and that there were not stock on the property. He may decide this is sufficient, but he may decide that if the affidavits
don't state that no water was stored, we will issue a Notice of Cancellation only on C-54635. I won't get a chance to talk
with him about these until at least a week from Monday (the 18""). I'II get back to you as soon as l am able.

Sincerely,
Patricia McCarty

From: Eric Urstadt <ericurstadt@hotmail.com>
Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 11:43 AM
To: MCCARTY Patricia E * WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Forfeiture Affidavits - trial 3 or 4

4



Patricia,
I have been trying to get these folks to get the affidavits in a format suitable for the process. Since the last ones have
been "denied" a couple times prior, it seemed that maybe it would be prudent to have you review them b.efore I did the
official mailingwith the maps and the rest.

So attached is NOT the official mailing, but instead is just the affidavit portions because, I think we had the rest of the
process and data all suitable.

Can_you_tell_us_if_these are suitable as to expressing how_they_know_the_right were_not_used and when,_etc.?

Respectfully,

Eric Urstadt, PE, PLS, CWRE

AspenRuralLandConsulting
Water Rights - Forestry - Rural land Engineering - Land Surveying
(971) 250-1520 (cell, text, voicemail)

From: Linda Duman
Sent: Thursday, June 9, 2022 4.04 PM
To: Eric Urstadt
Subject: Fwd: me

I hope these are correct..

Linda Duman

----------Forwarded message --------­
From: Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Jun 9, 2022 at 3:54 PM
Subject: me
To: Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail_com>

5



PHILLIPS_Stacy HwRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Amber Kirk <Amber.Kirk@jordanramis.com>
Thursday, April 21, 2022 4:14 PM
PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD
Steven L. Shropshire; Maureen S. Bayer, Lisa Klonoski; lindaduman@gmail.com
Transfer Application No. T-13944
Duman Submittal to OWRD (with ExhibitsJ.pdf

Stacy: Attached is our submittal and c0mments in connection with the above transfer application. Please reply to this
email to verify receipt of this filing. Also, please call if you have any questions or concerns. Amber for Steve Shropshire.

Amber Kirk I Legal Secretary/Paralegal
Direct: (541) 797-2080

jordanramis.com ] (888) 598-7070
Portland Metro I Bend I Vancouver WA

JORDANRAMIS

PLEASE NOTE:All offices ofJordan Ramis are working remotely. Our professionals continue to remain fully available by telephone
and email.

DISCLAIMER:This e-mail is for the sole use ofthe intended recipient(s). Itcontains information that Is confidential and/or legally
privileged. Ifyou believe that ithas been sentto you In error, please notify, the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any
disclosure, copying, distribution or use ofthis Information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.



JORDANRAMIS

April 21, 2022

Steven L Shropshire
Steve_shroshireaiordanramis_com
OR Direct Dial: (541) 647-2979

360 SW Bond St. Ste. 510
Bend.OR97702
T (541) 550-7900
F 603) 598-7373

VIA EMAIL ONLY

Stacy Phillips
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301
stacy.h.phillips@water.oregon.gov

Re: Transfer Application No. T-13944
Our File No. 55955-80091

Dear Ms. Phillips:

Our firm represents Gerald and Lunda Duman, who own property located at 53166 Thomas Drive,
Scio, Linn County, Oregon. This letter is sent to provide comments on Transfer Application No. T-
13944 ("Application"). These comments are timely filed by the April 21, 2022, public comment
deadline.

The Dumans' property is located adjacent to the property that is the subject of the Application, located
at 43157 Thomas Drive, Scio, Linn County, Oregon1 (the "Property"). The Property was acquired by
Southeast AG Investments LLC in January 2022, for purposes of constructing a large poultry
operation. The Property has two appurtenant water rights:

Certificate No. 54635 ("Water Right" or "Certificate"), which is the subject of the Application,
authorizes the use of 0.05 cfs for irrigation on 5 acres and 0.005 cfs for stock watering. The
source is an unnamed stream and Sophy 1 Reservoir tributary to Thomas Creek. The priority
date is May 1, 1979. The irrigation portion of the water right is limited to a diversion not to
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre during the irrigation season (April 1 to September 30).

Certificate No. 54634 authorizes the storage of water from the same unnamed tributary to
Thomas Creek in Sophy 1 Reservoir for the purposes of irrigation and stock watering. The
storage right is limited to 2.2 acre-feet annually. The priority date is May 1, 1979.

on March 15, 2022, Southeast Ag Investments LLC ("Applicant") applied to change the place of use
and character of use of Certificate No. 54635. The Application seeks to change the authorized uses of
irrigation and stock watering on 5 acres, to agricultural use, temperature control, and livestock use on
a planned operational area of approximately 40 acres in size. These proposed uses relate to a

1 Township 10 South, Range 1 East, Section 4, Tax Lot 1001

55955-80091 4880-0891-1133. 4

Portland Metro I Bend I Vancouver. WA I Jordanramis.com



JORDANRAMIS
Oregon Water Resources Department
April 21, 2022
Page 2

concentrated animal feeding operation (CAFO") consisting of 16 poultry barns on the Property.? The
CAFO will require large amounts ofwater to supply drinking water for the livestock, human
consumption, temperature control, and facility washdown between flocks, as well as more traditional
agricultural uses.

The Department should deny the proposed transfer for the reasons discussed in greater detail below.
The Application proposes to change a water right not subject to transfer due to nonuse. In addition,
the Applicant has failed to recognize the linkage between theWater Right and the underlying storage
right that would also have to be changed to accommodate the new types of use. Moreover, even if the
Water Right were subject to transfer, the proposed transfer would cause injury to other water rights
and result in enlargement of the Water Right.

1. TheWater Right ls Subject to Forfeiture

Awater right may only be transferred if the entire right was used during the previous five years on the
entire place of use as specified in the applicable water certificate. ORS 540.520 provides that a
transfer application must include "[e]vidence that the water has been used over the past five years
according to the terms and conditions of the owner's water right certificate or that the water right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610." The evidence provided by the Applicant is insufficient to
meet this statutory requirement. Additionally the Department has received multiple affidavits of
nonuse, including one from the tenant grass seed farm operator who has controlled the Property since
1980.'

With respect to the irrigation portion of the water right, in Part 5 of theApplication, the "Description of
the Water Delivery System," the Applicant states that the water delivery system includes a centrifugal
pump, aluminum pipe, and high pressure sprinklers, but also states that the "previous owner did not
leave specific system information." The Applicant must provide evidence and/or state that the existing
water delivery system in place during the last five years was capable of diverting, conveying, and
applying the water at the authorized place of use at the claimed rate of 0.055 cfs. However, the
Applicant seems to concede that it lacks the necessary knowledge to fully describe the system.

2 The Applicant has submitted a CAFO Application to Register (ATR") to the Oregon Department of
Agriculture. (Attachment C). The ATR provides that 750,000 chickens per year will be housed on-site
in 16 large poultry barns. However, the Dumans believe this may be an understatement of the
Applicant's intent based on similar nearby industrial scale poultry farm siting proposals. By way of
example, in the Animal Waste Management Plan for the nearby J-S Ranch, the proposal
contemplates cycling through six flocks per year. See J-S Ranch Animal Waste Management Plan,
July 2021 available at
https_//yw_oregon_goyloda/programs/Natura]Resources/Documents/CAFOPublicNotices/2021/­
SRanchAWMP.pdf. If the same production schedule is used on the Property here, the operation
would actually produce 4.5 million animals annually.
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With respect to the 0.005 cfs for stock use, the Applicant fails to discuss or to provide any evidence
regarding the use of that portion of the Water Right. This lack of any mention of historic use of that
portion of the right renders the application legally deficient.

The Evidence of Use Affidavit filed in support of the Application is highly suspect as well. First, the
affiant, Jason Peters checked the box for professional expertise" as to the basis of his knowledge of
exercise or status of the water right. However, there is no information provided in the Application to
support the affiant's claimed status as a water rights professional or to evidence any professional
familiarity with historic water use on the Property. Second, the affiant has attested, under penalty of
perjury, that "water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for Certificate#
54635" to irrigate crops and pasture (although it appears someone has crossed out the word "crops"
on the Department's file copy of the affidavit). However, the only evidence ofwater use accompanying
the affidavit is a Google Earth aerial image bearing only a 2021 copyright date (no month indicated),
which fails to depict any irrigation facilities or other visual evidence of irrigation. In fact, the non­
irrigated portions of the Property appear to be greener than the authorized place of use in the photo.

Affidavit attachment OWRD interactive web mapping image

In addition, as can be seen in the OWRD interactive web mapping image, the authorized place of use includes
acreage covered by trees and buildings. Given that those areas would be physically impossible to irrigate, at a
minimum, that acreage would need to be deducted from the certificated acreage. It is also notable that the
affiant's aerial image does not contain any evidence of the presence of livestock or livestock holding areas. In
short, the aerial photograph provides no evidence that the water right sought to be transferred has been put to
beneficial use in the past five years as required.

Given that the affiant is representing a landowner that has only held the property for three months and
has admitted in the Application that it lacks specific knowledge about the irrigation system on the
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Property, it is hard to understand how the affiant could have sufficient knowledge of historic water use
to provide his sworn statement about water use. That apparent lack of knowledge, evidence, and
expertise, combined with the overwhelming evidence of nonuse discussed below suggests that the
affiant's sworn statement is simply not true.

Since the Application was filed, the Department has received five affidavits of nonuse, including one
from Kent Doerfler of Doerfler Farms Inc. Doerfler Farms Inc. leased the Property for over 40 years
from March 1980 through December 2021. During that time, Doerfler only grew grass seed, and never
irrigated the property. Mr. Doerfler's affidavit, by itself, is definitive evidence that the Water Right is not
subject to transfer. But four other affiants have filed as well. These affidavits were filed by people with
firsthand personal knowledge and observation of nonuse of the Water Right (as well as the related
storage right). These affidavits are based on years of observations and should therefore be afforded
significant weight in the Department's determination of whether the Water Right is subject to transfer.
The affidavits are attached hereto as Attachment A and are summarized below:

Affiant Affiliation/Address Dates not used Supporting Statements

Kent Doerfler of Leased the March 1980 through Doerfler Farms leased the
Doerfler Farms Property for over 40 December 2021 Property for over 40 years,
Inc. years only grew grass seed, and

never used irrigation.

No irrigation or livestock
watering has been witnessed
on the leased Property, nor
on the surrounding land.

I
Carmen Renee Neighbor September 1994 through Since 1994, no irrigation or
Gretzon January 2022 irrigation equipment has

43409 Thomas been seen on the Property.
Drive, Scio, OR Since 2017 4-5 cows have

Immediately east
been seen pastured during
the winter on the Property,

and adjacent to the and drinking from the pond.
Property.

Water has never been
conveyed to livestock.

Susan Conrad Neighbor September 1, 1990 Neverwitnessed irrigation or
through January 2020 irrigation equipment on the

43416 Thomas Property.
Drive, Scio, OR

55955-80091 4880-0891-1133.4
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Affiant Affiliation/Address I Dates not used Supporting Statements

Gerald Duman Neighbor I January 1990 through Has never seen or heard
, January, 2022 irrigation being used on the

43166 Thomas I Property.
Drive, Scio, OR

Four to five calf pairs drank
Directly across from surfacewater after 2017
Thomas Drive from on the Property, but no
the Property. livestock was watered

between 1990 and 2017.

-- --- -- -- --- -- - . ot

Bryan Summerlin Neighbor December 1998 through The Property was leased for IFebruary 2018 grass seed, which did not
43321 Thomas require irrigation. IDrive, Scio, OR I

The Property owners did not IImmediately east have any livestock.
and adjacent to the
Property. The owners allowed a

neighbor to feed 5 cows with
calves on 1-2 acres around
the pond which drank directly
from the pond.

Because the Water Right is subject to forfeiture for nonuse, this is not a water use subject to transfer
as required under ORS 540.510. Therefore, as a threshold matter of law, the Department must deny
the Application.

2. The Application Should be Denied Because the Applicant Only Seeks to Transfer One of
Two Interrelated Water Rights

As noted above, the Property has two appurtenant water rights consisting of a primary storage right
(Certificate 54634) and a secondary use right that names both the Sophy 1 Reservoirand the stream
that it impounds as sources (Certificate 54635). There is no indication in theWater Right howmuch
water is derived from either source. However, given that the Applicant is proposing to change the type
of use for the entire secondary use Water Right, it would also have to seek a corresponding change in
type of use for the stored water.

The Sophy 1 Reservoir storage right only authorizes water storage for irrigation and stock watering
(per Certificate 54634). The water stored in Sophy 1 Reservoir cannot be used for any other uses
unless that certificate is also changed through the transfer process. That change to Certificate 54634
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would need to be approved either before or contemporaneously with T-13944. As it currently stands, .
the source for the Water Right is not authorized for the new uses (temperature control and agricultural
uses) requested in the Application. Therefore, the Application must be denied as a matter of law.

3. The Proposed TransferWould Cause Injury to Existing Water Rights

Alternatively, even if the Water Right is a water use subject to transfer and could be transferred
without simultaneously pursuing a transfer of the underlying primary water right, the Department
should deny the Application because the transfer would cause injury to other water rights. "Injury to
an existing water right' means a proposed transfer would result in another, existing water right not
receiving previously available water to which it is legally entitled." OAR 690-380-0100(3).

The Property is located in the Thomas Creekwatershed. The Department's water availability analysis
for the Thomas Creek watershed (#171) shows that at the 80 percent exceedance level, there is no
water available in July, August, September, or October (see Attachment B). That analysis also
projects that during those months, the instream flow water right in Thomas Creek (Certificate No.
59453) is not met. This suggest that the stream system is over-appropriated and that any alteration to
the Water Right that would change the amount or timing of water availability in the area is likely to
cause injury to otherwater rights, including the instream right.

Changing the type of use from irrigation to agricultural use, temperature control, and livestock use on
an operational footprint of approximately 40 acres in size will impact water availability to downstream
users during time of yearwhen water is not available. These proposed uses are proposed for year­
round use, and presumably will need to occur 24 hours a day-at least in large part. This consistent
pressure on the available surface water would be very different than typical episodic irrigation use and
would lead to depletion of flows into Thomas Creek at a time when they would have otherwise
occurred.

Additionally, assuming for the sake of argument that Applicant's predecessor did actually irrigate 5
acres of pasture at the authorized place of use, the consumptive use factor for flood irrigation is
approximately 45 percent (see OWRD Open File Report SW 02-002 Determining Surface Water
Availability in Oregon (June 2002) at pg. 52, available at
https://www.oregon.gov/owrdlWRDPublications1/DetermininqSurfaceWaterAvailabilityln0reqon.pdf.)
The proposed conversion of the Water Right from a use that returns approximately 50 percent of the
diverted water to the local surface hydrology to a set of uses that are likely to be fully consumptive will
reduce the amount of water available to downstream users, causing injury.

Based on the significant likelihood of injury resulting from the proposed transfer, the Department
should deny the Application.

4. The Proposed TransferWould Result in Enlargement

Due to the proposed changes in the type of use and timing of use, the transfer would result in
enlargement, and should therefore be denied pursuant to OAR 690-380-5000.
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'Enlargement' means an expansion of a water right and includes, but is not limited to:

a) Using a greater rate or duty of water per acre than currently allowed under a right;
b) increasing the acreage irrigated under a right;
c) Failing to keep the original place of use from receiving water from the same source; or
d) Diverting more water at the new point of diversion or appropriation than is legally available to

the right at the original port of diversion or appropriation.

OAR 690-380-0100(3).

The certificated use of 0.05 cfs for 5 acres of irrigation is allowed during the irrigation season, April 1
to September 30. The Applicant proposes to change the irrigation use to agricultural use, temperature
control, and livestock. As a consequence of this change, the Applicant seems to be proposing to
change the period of use to year-round use. This would allow the Applicant to use water at those
times of yearwhen it is not legally available under the irrigation portion of the Water Right.

As noted in footnote 2 above, the Applicant has filed a CAFO ATR with the Oregon Department of
Agriculture. The site diagram accompanying the ATR depicts two 100,000 gallon water storage tanks
(a total of 0.61 acre-feet) (see Attachment C). The proposed storage tanks suggest that the Applicant
would attempt to store water not only in the existing pond, but also in these new tanks. This raises a
serious question about the enlargement of the Water Right, because by installing additional storage at
the Property, the Applicant could retain water that otherwise would have flowed past the Property and
been unavailable to the Appiicant.3

The threat of enlargement also exists due to the Applicant's apparent intent to combine surface water
and groundwater sources as part of its industrial farming water supply system. The Applicant has
drilled four new wells on the Property between December2021 and February 2022 (see well logs
included as Attachment D). However, the Property does not have an appurtenant groundwater right.
This suggests that the Applicant is preparing to try to use the wells under a commercial, domestic, or
livestock exemption. Due to the lack of oversight and regulation associated with exempt water use,
the combination of surface and groundwater in the water supply system will make it very difficult for
the Department to ensure enlargement will not occur as a result of expanded use of the Water Right.

The Applicant has not specified the rate, volume, or timing of the water use required for poultry
livestock watering, temperature control, facility cleaning, qr other agricultural uses for a CAFO with 4.5
million chickens per year. In order to assure the Department that the proposed change would not
result in enlargement, the Applicant must show that the new requested uses do not exceed the
existing authorized rate, duty, or timing of use under the Water Right. The Application contains no
such information, instead simply stating that "the maximum authorized rate will not be exceeded with
a combination of all new uses."

? In the event that the Applicant is planning to store previously unappropriated surface water in these
tanks, the Applicant would be required to obtain a new storage right before doing so.
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Based on the significant threat of enlargement posed by the proposed transfer, the Department
should deny the Application.

5. Errors in the Application

Finally, in addition to the foregoing defects with the Application, the Application contains other errors.
For example:

• The figure provided with the Application purports to show five acres adjacent to the pond
cross-hatched, to indicate the 5 acres to which the irrigation water right is appurtenant.
However, the area depicted does not correspond to the 5-acre footprint depicted in the
Department's records.

• In Table 1 on page 7, the Application provides that the new Point of Diversion (POD) will be
the "stream" POD. This is illustrated in the figure submitted with the Application. The
Application states that Applicant will use the "Stream POD" and not the pump site POD (or
"Reservoir POD") for all new uses. However, on the attached map, the pipeline is depicted as
starting at the "Reservoir POD" and not the "Stream POD."

6. Conclusion

As the evidence clearly shows, the Water Right has not been used in at least the past five years. As a
threshold matter, it is subject to forfeiture and is not a water use subject to transfer. Additionally, the
proposed transfer is not legally permissible without also changing the authorized purpose for storing
water under Certificate 54634. Moreover, transfer of the Water Right would cause injury to existing
water rights and would result in impermissible enlargement of the Water Right. The Dumans therefore
request that the Department deny the Application.

Sincerely,

JORDAN RAMIS PC

d

Steven L. Shropshire
Admitted in Oregon and Washington
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AttachmentA1

BEFORE THE OREGONWATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT

State ofOregon

Countyof Ln
)
)ss
)

AFFIDAVIT ASSERTING NON-USE
OF WATERR1GITT

_Affiant in.funnation
: Kah lefl­Legal Name)

·r 12333 lvc £ll, Hsy 5f
(ResidentialAddress-ana your mailing aldrcss ifmfferent)

A . .. j l v; i)R' (J-r,l.2_S __Mt'W21}1 ~ fd_ l / ./
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

. E-oai ._keate, c&caerfle-hp.cu«oay that:

Certificate information (Ifyou are alkgiI;lg non-use ofmorc than one certificate, complete
a separate affidavit for each certificate.)

'5j(o.?i5
2. WaterRight Certificate aumber 5!635 > issued to James L. and Louelfa . Monroe

authorizes use ofwater from (source) unnamed stream and Sophy 1 reservoir

for (use) Irrigation and stock watering

under a priority date of,...._.;_M_a,,._y_1.,_, _19.:...7....c9 ~------

3. The total number ofacres described in the certificate is 5..0 acres_..,__ .

4. The subject water right is located inTownship 10 S XXXS Range 1 E XX, in

tbe SE 1/4 :SE 1/4, ofSectionOO 4 ., tn
Llnn County, Oregon.

YesXO Certificateattached? See Attachment B

OWRDAffidavit ofNon-Use Page 5 of8



Affiantstatement of personal knowledge
5. I know frompersonal observation and stace wilb trertaincy rbat the entire water right__,

,0~)45(~:(i,{b('}OO{J~of the water.righf has nol' been use9 for (write in
the fjfpJiofuse and the date8 during wJiich the right was not userfJ:.

irng and stockwater fro,n r'li:.v~h jc,'.'80 Torou~

(Usej:(ex: irriggtion) (M0nrlt &year)

Describe- in detail be1o:w how youknow with certainty that all, or a. portioo· of, 'the water­
right bas not been used on the authorized place oYuse, for the period! you assert above.

Ooe.,"+[er FaJ'J'l'l:, nti~ le.c.c5_J-~ •fl;,~ frr{Jf!rfy .f½r 06.Jtr" 1/t/
-¥-ea,-..; , " wh, .:h c~ _h~ ve a,,} -f)fYJr.,;<' fJ''rib .,,,,-;c;t W-e
he at ud "gin sph et cc #ny

__<>r.:Lf,c:.e2 crttt tk.::z.. /cu?,,, L1v·t:e ,1/4«./( r9i.1:/'·£·ek/1, crl Ptt';&ef.'),=- ),
• -j- t!a.,f- I --- -/hr€

_J.f..t.itJ..8- J :3 t, hlt'~ ,;-;, ·f'/7,e, jd-,n /J'1 £:1~ ,"/lie../ tt~.11--?t' /"A -rl7£

-u,/C i.VL c.I he.• cti"', L'c lo/ •.f:.~r tft.. t;feLuc.k(/- la17<.f,~ f;e'vt'\1ti /

mar he thceghul_' the yetr, he e an «ere
/ii±: i,,_,,,j ,{5 tt park,>!ffe//set'V,, .- ?/t:'4', -ftc cur -£ar,n
pneofsgh.sh ,is re4lacly ,a.tel th#yhest
?ll n'JOJ-er a,~../-b //, 7,1 aclJ,+, lhJ p t1r.e /d,;:/ti1:'eJe4,~,e.- [f j 7
cJt, f\t.1....vt., W2.::. \ 1 -h ~-sJe 1"-;~t/1 0r e,~,.,J fl. '---2f4D ~ <-,,.f-irhen be II ,J.. "r [V<) I-,~k c,·n -rh,du, · ;]2;_ 71 c. ""

e.,;;,e.{ ·tll,f- ,·5 •j••~ uJh<1+ we ,c,,f.·wly h,;.,,;_
bi::.er1 :fn.J 1n,~1J.~?J.,.___,,,"'---------1- --
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Attach additional pages to provide a detailed description, ifneeded.

TaxPlatMap illustration A county tax platmap is required, no substitute is permitted.
Please see the attached example.

6. J have illustrated on the attached tax plat map the lands to which the water right in
question is appurtenant, AND

I have illustrated on the attached tax platmap, the location ofthe portion or entirety of
the water rightwhich has not been exercised, totaling entirety acres.
Please see the attached example. See Attachment A

7. The location ofthe unused water right is situated in the following tax lot(s):
1'001 ofS4, T10S. R1E

8. Is the subject water rightwithinthe boundaries ofan irrigation district or federal
reclamation project? Yes XX No. lfYes, onme ofTrdgation Pistlict or
Federal Reclamation Project: None are known to exlst here.

9. Ihave read the provisions ofOregon Revised Statutes 540.610(2)and Oregon
Adminjstrative Rules 690-017-0800 and believe thepresumption offorfeiture for five or
more successive years ofnon-usc may not be rebutted by the holders)ofthiswater
right.
___ (Initial to indicateyou have read these laws)

I 0. I agree to testify in a hearing to all allegations contained in this affidavit. J understand
that as the proponent, I have the burden ofproofoo the alkged non-use.

___ (Initial to indicateyouhave read this statement a,nd u.nders(andyour
responsibilities).

OWRD Affidavit ofNon-Usc Page 7 of8



Signature and Oath

10. Undcr penalty ofperjury, r do solemnly swear or affirm that the foregoing is a true statement
ofthe facts as I know them to be frommy personal knowledge.

le si rj«
Caty e? ta41

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

by lf per

OFFICIAL SEAL

•

LindseyAnn MarieZuber
NOTARYPUBUC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 1005713

MY CO:MISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 1, 2024

(Notary Pu c ofOrego,c)
MyCommission Expires \\j He+"~ I.' X..)1

(SEAL)
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Attachment A2

BEFORE THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

State ofOregon

County of Lo
)
)ss
l

AFFIDAVIT ASSERTING NON-USE
OF WATER RlGHT

Affiant information
• 1 (C'amen

(Legal Name)

CO4ga0. q131£
(Stal ') (Zip Code)

4 05 -SbRS, E-mail acctuinc.. 6> 10...hco. say that:
-0 C...OfY\

or 3'HO9 thomnas Drue
(Residential Address-and your mailing address ifdifferent)

Seo
(City)

Phone(@

Certificate information (If you are allegingon-use ofmore than one certificate, compfete
a separate affidavit for each certificate.) ~

<t
2. Water Right Certificate number 53634 , issued to James L. and Louella • Monroe

authorizes use ofwater from (source) unnamed stream, trlb to Thomas Creek

for (use) Irrigation and stock watering

under a priority date of.~_M_a~y_1..:..• _19_7_9 _

3. The total number of acres described in the certificate is NIA=Not Applicable

4. The subject water right is located in Township 10 S XXXS Range1 E XKX:W, in

the SE 1/4 SE 1/4, ofSection) 4 m
LunnCounty, Oregon.

YesXX Certificate attached? See Attachment B

OWRDAffidavit ofNon-U110 Page 5 of8



Affiant statement of persona] knowledge
5. I know from personal observation and stale with ecrrainry rhal the cnl1r.e water right__

)QX)l~)l,OOXXXXtllri~~ ofthe water righthas not been used for (write in
the ypc ofuseund thedates dring which the righl was 1101 med):

lrrig and stockwater From 9 / l99i
I

(Use)(ex: irrigation) (Month &year)

Through

Descdbe In detµl below howyou know with certaihty that all, or a portion of, the water
right has not been used on the authorized place of use for the period you assert above.

(Y), ,t h I )S tx1d Ond .I baJl{:. \\vcd a± c+a<±ai :J:ber():6

dr\v'C: $10C.o Srzp:k:rnbec at--139':l: - Foe Cl\1'.Y)(')Si JS
peats. T hue drc lo tuno ia Dalen, 5-lo

lapace.Ero±herd _L hauc a. gol
ilieu ) a£ ':H"e pCQf)e r-b~ I o,± l-13151...,) ,I O·t b::q , Ct\:k...h
+he C.o@ o.od c\eec p.op..,__l-'-')\t=a..,._:\:i~,......n,_,_o~S~- _

Tn ;loo± wc:.,.__pt \CT',ba.sc:cl laocl o.:\: ':I 335 I
Jhorna5 Dri 1,e., 011c propc r±L\ c\ 1rectl~ bar.de.rs
'±bc..-bg,eJ< c,£ ·:+be -~ ie Id C)p 'i ,?, I 51 ·:::rbc,rn~--1Jnti \
]uea$ ag. Luy riseel 'ors cn oo property­
~ba..ecl, Id\ _2;00s 1 Oqd T 1 -6-' xec~ ~ co~ i

l.i)q.-k..reel ood £-e:d Cot , )<', do.t lt 1 .. l=n'>ro m~-p.mp.ec..--k\
I hue a chect vie) o -lhe neighboring
Q°i c; \d nae\ p..co.........,_ _

5 ioc o t.3.9:t 1 1::::o , 1r:. oe v c:c U.)does.sec1 a.al I

irrigation. o rig\ioo equipment c ±hispopel4­
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(Jo pipe,Sprinkles, oc tuning t±er ic lhe }eld,
ice Qoi1 I policod n Silbernagel plard 4-5'au, a vibe puopeliq cloiog be oilers,Hlemoued

-l·hetY") n.f'+ i o -lhe 0pCloc). LU beo ,J he Lb..:Jt=>r ·,a >b he.,

pool$ loo, hepoucd -)he"outuhee taler
Wcl..5 rnore.. QcC.l" .sibl-e , , ba v< Oel If'LkQ.i-1oe:s?J:Pd a.nL\
o.e.i()C\ rno\fc"d ..--to L\he... Vi ves-t-6U:: ~
Attach aaditJonal pages to provide a detailed description, if needed.

Tax Plat Map illustration A county tax plat map is required, no substitute is permitted.
Please see the attached example.

6. I have illustrated on the attached tax plat map the lands to wbicb tbe water right in
question is appurtenant, AND

I have illustrated on the attached tax plat map, the locatio11 ofthe portion gr entirety of
the water right which has· not been exercised, totaling NIA acres,
Please,see the attacq~d example. See AttachmentA

7. The location ofthe unused water-right is situated in the following tax lot(s):
1001 of S4, T10S, R1E

8. Ts the subject water right within the boundaries of an- irrigation district or federal
reclama tion project? Yes xx. No. IfYes, name ofIrrigation District or
Federal Reclamation Project: None are known to exist here.

9. I have read the provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes 540.610(2) and Oregon
Administrative Rules 69O-017-08O0 and believe the presumption of forfeiture for five or
more successive years of non-usc may nof be rebutted by the holder(s) of this water
right.

{!_r;. (lnitidl 10 indicateyou hqve read these laws)

I understand

(IJ1ilial Jo indu:uleyou h{J.ve read chis stateml'nl am/ u11cle1~~1andyour
responsibilities).

l 0. 1 agree to testify in a hearing to all allegations contained in this affidavit.
that as the prqppnent, I have the burdenofproofon the alleged non-use.

Cc-

OWRD Affidavit ofNoa-Use Page 7 of 8



l0. Under p-enalty ofperjury, I do solemnly swear or affirm that the. furegoing is a true statement
ofthe facts as I know them to be frommy personai knowledge:

a,,agoo,hut
(Signature ofAffiant) f

Sworn to and subscribed beforeme tlris_i_j-'\.._ day of~~2 OCL .

-

OFACIALSTAMP
AUTUMN DANIELLE NEUHAUS

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON
COMMISSIONNO.973582

MYCOM I PIRES MAY10, 2022

OWRD Affidavit ofNon-Use

MyCommissionExpires-~s_,-~D_·u_~--
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AttachmentA3

BEFORE THE OREGONWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

State ofOregon

County of

)
)ss
)

AFFTDAVIT ASSERTING NON-USE
OF WATER RIGHT

Affiant information
1. I, Sasan Conrad

(Legal Name)

or J243 5ts Lyons,of g735
(Residential Address-and your mailing address if different)

Po Boy II
yens 92 q7358

J
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

Phone (303_) 559-.237l _,E-mail _d3,con al@lave.cable,_ _say that
20

Certificate information (lfyou are alleging non-use ofmore than one certificate, complete
a separate affidavit for each certificate.)

2. Water Right Certificate number 53635 , issued to James L. and Louella . Monroe

authorizes use ofwater from (source) unnamed stream and Sophy_1 reservoir
for (use) irrigation and stock watering

under a priority date of May 1, 1979--~-------------------
3. The total number ofacres described in the certificate is 5.0 acres-----------
4. The subject water right is located in Township 10 S XS Range 1 E XMX, in

the SE 1/4 SE 1/4, ofSection). 4 in

____L_in_n County, Oregon.

Yes XXx Certificate attached? See Attachment B

OWRD Affidavit ofNon-Usc Page 5 of8



Affiant statement of personal knowledge
5. I know from personal observation and state with certainty that the entire water right__

))):)t)p~XXX~~ of the water right has not been used for (write in
the type ofuse and the dates during which the right was not used):

irr ig and stock water From {Jeqo
(Use)(ex: irrigation) (Month &year)

Trough_1/22

Describe in detail below how you know with certainty that all, or a portion of, the water
right bas not been used on the authorized place of use for the period you assert above.

L,SaaDoan)Con rad, a a Trustee al
..

t:::'{e, ,, i«'tor cr£ tie.. c~ohc. n~c. Dlt vna :n lrusT uJ/2 ,c..h.

o {J) n s t;h e :fa -r ro p TY>pe ,r±y e,1:: fl.-? !Illa ·-rhomos

I . JDrje, Seu, Oregon. Thus pope@lg rs located

/'

Ca r I a,,n d l2a. c )-e"-:e-Jor; e...,s ,

±o c my rn ,:} :tA~c aazd :Fa t;'/t, .e c" b£te.c .my f4.. -C1'..e.r: ls:
decit:7b ttJ c2010, T: kJq_S eve.-n >?7.oce tbVofved..
Lt l tt::6 C e.,r th.@ £? c h:t tj WJdoened niaZ:he;r; d r Iv,·'lS'

he- leoth L dotes going o he hone o oversee

the poety, keai Tr wolves pass Zhedon±esI If J'O fe,r,t,y.
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L, L) Zese yenc,I hove never ornessed
cay a the ala,l at3)57 berg rrtgbedI

hot any pus pme,at-for yrrugat,a,, The hara laol

Attach additional pages to provide a detailed description, ifneeded.

Tax Plat Map illustration A county tax plat map is required, no substitute is permitted.
Please see the attached example.

6. I have illustrated on the attached tax plat map the lands to which the water right in
question is appurtenant, AND

I have illustrated on the attached tax plat map, the loc:atio11 of the portion or entirety of
the water right which has not been exercised, totaling NIA acres.
Please see the attached example. See Attachment A

7. The location ofthe unused water right is situated in the following tax lot(s):
1001 of S4, T10S, R1E

8. Is the subject water right within the boundaries of an irrigation district or federal
reclamation project?Yes XX No. IfYes, name ofIrrigation District or
Federal Reclamation Project: None are known to exist here.

9. I have read the provisions ofOregon Revised Statutes 540.610(2) and Oregon
Administrative Rules 690-017-0800 and believe the presumption of forfeiture for five or
more successive years ofnon-use may not be rebutted by the holder(s) ofthis water
right.

(Initial to indicate you have read these laws)

I 0. I agree to testify in a hearing to all allegations contained in this affidavit. I understand
that as the proponent, I have the burden ofproofon the alleged non-use.

___(Initial to indicate you have read this sfatemenf and understandyour
responsibilities).

OWRD Affidavit of Non-Use Page 7 of8



Signature and Oath

IO. Under penalty ofperjury, I do solemnly swear or affirm that the foregoing is a true statement
of the facts as I know them to be from my personal knowledge.

(Signature ofAffiant)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 1 ay of .Aart,h

My commission Expiresl0-2l·

(SEAL) 1. OFFlCLAJ..STAMP<:. KANANNE PERLJC
· \ ~·•· NOTARY PU8lJC-OREGONas...2%2.

OWRD Affidavit of Non-Use Page 8 of 8



Attachment A4

BEFORE THE OREG@NWATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT

State ofOregon

County of L1N#

)
)ss
)

AFFIDAVITASSERTINGNON-USE
OF WATER RIGHT

Affiant information
1. 1, CeraAd Duvaan

(LegalName)

or. /3lee Thon4as D
(ResidentialAddress-.and yourmailing address ifdifferent)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

Phone (S-03 }39 '-I- -3 gS3 ,E-mail lindadga vi(i!),f!moh_say that:
• < o

Certificate information (Ifyou are alleging non-use ofmore than one certificate, completet
a separate affidavit for eachcertificate.)

.1/
2. Water Right Cert.ificate number &3635 • issued to James L and t.ouella . M.onroe

authorizes use ofwaterfrom (source) unnamed stream and Sophy 1 r~erv.oir•
fur {use) frrlgatlon and stockwaterlng
under a priority date ofMHay1.1979

3. The totalnumber ofacres described in the certi:ficat_e is5.0acres
4-. The subject water right is located inTownship 10 S ~Range 1 E XO, in

the SE 1/4 SE 1/4, ofSection$) 4 in

lUnnCounty, Oregon.

Yes:t(N)( Certificate attached? See Attachment B

OWRD A[Tidavit ofNon-Use Page5 of8



Am.ant sbttement of personal knowledge
5. I knowftompersonal observation and stntewith certainty that the entire wak:r right__!_,

XX9AXiAXXXXXNkOXNDN) ofthewater right bas not been used for (write in
the typeofusemid. tJ,e datesduringwhich the rightwas notused):

lrrlg and stock water From .Ja.nt-da£:3/, J C/<J/)_Throush-9AmM t:•ntJ7clffi..~
(Use)(ex: irrigation) (Month &year)

Dcscdbe in detoil. below how you knowwithcertainty thnt all, or a portion o,t thcswatm
right has not been used on the authom.ed place ofuse fur the_period you assert above.

~) &..ct,u D.uazr4i~ ..&a,vtJ ud,±£, ~0t,i:aica3:1 r:lc.aii

boloas .>)ant4pelaoi±de, po4-peg h
f1aA.J-e,~ a;b .1/31/o Ir, JtbccnvvJ 12&,·a~ d(e•P~.dy

1.f .3IS:2 .,.4k?'.r~c tLJ Jq7&, ~ (li.,c, 41 ~

ow, haij 41,40pep@j g pep@By
chg ) qet>hp)tdy aa, a,al hhae »Alto

0'1.e..ea:,. a::z__. 7'.eM.t/ ,ILIA&<J ,..,;t:u9.,,,,_, Ae4atd L-«tod, ,r;;/,_a ,~<t¼
u'-xl -'/3.1.£2 '-"ha,...,,.e_Mul4-&f° 4-eLn ~R.d 4a-cn-ra . e·Al?u
4A rUJJ... ,t:lw o-:tA.ul ,a,,..A-n -.,AM1~-a ti&~"/d.a •

@WH t) /\ llltlnvil ol' NOil•Ul!o



2 13la Thooao el,o he mytwdwellpolo,
) hege nee, deed,AAigalo2
b 2or7 o,=pl4fgtpslaa po±tool2. ~-.

4o)leak]paisyt22).usenooat'sr's,lei,pa, ti»
uni, Thu4pawepull4l/,rd-peppyuto24po%
:Jl}!j_/o 1!:£d:&zM •~ &#'LP- 11..1~1. J::'/4R?n 299lr-',.Q,Of1,..;t;b,,u,Jwa...a ·~~.A:;Jpu~ -•
Attach additional p~ges to provide a detailed destrlptjim_,. if ne~ded.

TuPlatMap illustFationA county tax platmap is required, no substitute ispermitred..
Please see the attached example.
6. I have illustrated on the attached tuplatmap the lands to which thewater right in

question isappurtenant, AND

I have illustratedonthe attached tax,platmap, the location of the portionr entiretyof
thewater rightwhichhasnotbeen exercised, totaling entiretv acres.
Please see the attached example. See AttachmentA

7. The location ofthe umusedwater right is situated in the following tax lot(s):
1001 of4, T10S.R1E ·

8. Is the subjectwater rightwithin the boundaries ofanJr:rigation district or federal
reclamation project? Yes XX No. IfYes, name ofb:;rigation Distrj.ct or
FederalReclamation Project: Norie are knownto exist here.

9. I have read theprovisions· ofOregon.RevisedStatutes 540.6102) and Oregon
Administrative Rules690-017-0800 and believe the presumption of forfeiture for live or
mo~ successive years ofnon-use maynot be rebuttedby the holder.(s) ofthis water
tight.
___,(Initial to indicateyou have read these laws)

IO. I agree to testifyinahearing to all allegationscontained in this affidavit. I understand
thatas the proponent, Ihave theburden ofproofon the alleged non-use.
___(Initialto indicateyou have read this statementand understandyour
responsibilities).

OWRDAI5davit ofNon-Use Page 7 or8



Signature and Oath

10. Underpenaltyofperjury, I do solemnly swear or affirm that the foregoing isatrue statement
ofthe facts as I know them to be from mypersonal knowledge.

•Hi...
(Signatureof4ffiant)

Sworn to and subscn'bed before me this '7 dayof(7JJ1/1.c® ,202?>

(SEAL)

MyCommissionExpires /b ~3-f~o-3

•

OFAOW-STAMP
KARENANNPERLICH
NOTAYPUBLUCOREGON
COAMA8SON NO.93143

MYCOMMISSIONEJPEA OCTOBER21, 2023

OWRD Affidavit:oINon-Use Page 8 of8



AttachmentA5

BEFORE THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

State ofOregon

County of

)
)ss
)

AFFIDAVIT ASSERTINGNON-USE
OF WATER RIGHT

Affiant information
1. I, 2y.4 3gM@uh

(LegalName)

or, 4332 TO»AAS D2.
(Residential Address-and your mailing address ifdifferent)

(City)

Phone (5Y I ) k>l'1 · C\0\3

(State) (Zip Code)

, E-mail QLDAo54@Gm.o _say that:

Certificate information (Ifyou are alleging non-use ofmore than one certificate, complete
a separate affidavit for each certificate.)

2. Water Right Certificate number 5'4 lo35" , issued to JA~E:S L-#. L-nuE.LLA C. t,:.fj).l'IRuE..

authorizes use ofwater from (source) A,.J IJNNAMED S"J'.£.EAM AND l2Es.e(2.v'Oll2.

for {ttse} 1@12..lCi\ATH),-/ _. STuc.\'-- WATF@..1"19'
under a priority date of A.pg.,L 2'-\ 1 I'\'A I

3. The total number ofacres described in the certificate isdb_Bes
4. The subject water right is located in Township 10S NI S, Range D1 E.. EIW, in

the SE'.. 1/4 St.. 1/4, ofSection(s) DY , in

L)ANCounty, Oregon.

@1 No Certificate attached?

OWRD Affidavit ofNon-Use Page 5 of8



Affiant statement of personal knowledge
5. t know from personal observation and state with certainty that the entire water right_K.___,

or a portion(check one, not both) ofthe water right has not been used for (write in
the type ofuse and the dates duringwhich the right was not used):

1~12.1c,Anod;Sitc.',;..~:reg1rlfi FromJ)i;(EMBE)'.L IC\C\f:, Through FE&u1-112-i 2DIB •
(Use)(ex: irrigation) (Month &year)

Describe in detail below how you know with certainty that all, or a portion of: the water
right bas not been used on the authorized place of use for the period you assert above.

)214T1NL N AN4 PAET DE IIS LANO SINCE )99&.T PHB

1}ti::. !'1£IGtHBDi2J:,k1 p(?:opE~~ 1 TAX Lt>T I 0021 Jr-J )99 R Al'lD

' Ir'HAVE }!;.f\i;-;t.JN '-:.A~L ~ 'DF1:1llt=.1'1E "!"D1Aic5 ,,\?S2-EV\CIJS. DWr-J'til.,'S t>G

4olSJ J}f()l"JlA~ 'PC?--, TAX IJ>T \De,) 51.--<c.e. 'TuA, 11Me... {' A2.L ~

DP.t?-\Er-JE- NP-L\:\AS.E~ :re,~ j")¥u?El2:-1'-) , "' 159t.L C.A:RL w,,)ul.O

LESTEI- LJAND Io AA CASS SE FE2rs , HH

Q,o N:tff P-rQ\)\~c_ A!\!1 111@.)c..,ATIDr-J Dr--1 T\-\E lAr--1O.

L ASo No) £. CTAyl THAT & DON DD

N"tlT \:lAvE. J.\:'1y\ LlvE.,;.,~L¥---. D/IJLl 1/\J niE. LA::ST Y ~EAl2S. DID CA'2-'­

ALLOw A NElyHl2:,j)G_,D FE£Q D\JT 5' c.n~ \..'J\11-\ C:L\l.VE:-S 0"1 ) ~ 2RO5

P.,e\-\1.~D BIS Hou:SE- A{b)urlb lt\ E. )?Df'J.D • L.Al2.\.. D ll) N,DT tiAVE T
WAJ]f{l. ]JtE.)E [µ® £.EcAlBE. 1tlt Dw-\ch::: we.rt;a.. E@M 'Tl-\"C PDND,

I \-!AVE., )-\ t:lpEP Cf>..0-\. w Ill-\ p@uPE..J?:rv) LLEA"1- ue AND Mf,.JD,r./c.,

'FEES. I HA SpEVT nu N CACY DA2ENHS PE(ET
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ITH I4 FAM, THUMAT THE J£A2S. T ch! CLE2L

SEE 1Ax: Lr JI FM MA4 PP[ET,TA LOT _JZ, AD

I DAE fy T£ PpFT4, JD), SEveAL n7nos Eve; Dp4.
I yr} RO CFOTH! TT THE wATE EHI SDEIFIE I

I

Attach additional pages to provide a detailed description, if needed.

Tax Plat Map illustration A county tax plat map is required, no substitutt! is permitted.
Please see the attached example.
6. I have illuscrated on the attached tax plat map the lands to which the water right in

question is appurtenant, AND

I have illustrated on the attached tax plat map, the location of the portion Q! entirety of
the water right which has not been exercised, totaling A0 acres.
Please see the attached example.

7. The location of the unused water right is situated in the following tax lot(s):
Drool

8. Is the subject water right within the boundaries of an irrigation district or federal
reclamation project? Yes X No. IfYes, name of Irrigation District or
Federal Reclamation Project: _

9. I have read the provisions of Oregon Revised Statutes 540.610(2) and Oregon
Administrative Rules 690-017-0800 ad believe the presumption of forfeiture for five or
more successive years of non-use may not be rebutted by the holder(s) of this water
right.glf- to indicate you have read these laws)

10. I agree to testify in a hearing to all allegations coota.ined in this affidavit. I understand
that as the proponent, I have the burden of proof on the alleged non-use.

~(initial to indicate you have read this statement and understandyour
responsibilities).

OWRDAffidavit ofNon-Use Page 7of8



Signature and Oath

10. Under penalty of perjury, I do solemnly swear or affirm that the foregoing is a true statement
of the facts as T know them to be from my personal knowledge.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_L.{__.___day of ~

-

OFFlCIAL STAMP
FIDENCIAMARIAR.AMJREZ
NOTARY PUBLIC •OR£C-OH
COMMISSION NO, 101182

KYCOAUSSION EX?IRES JUNE 18, 1014

(SEAL)

OWRD Affidavit of Non-Use Page 8 of8
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ATTACHMENT B

Water Availability Analysis

~ o,eoon wa101 1lcho111co~ nepa11me111 . _ . "' Main o 11.ip
~Waler l\vall abllltyAnalysis · _ _ . · o Rtnun I?! con1Ju u,

THOMAS CR> S SANTlAM R -AT MOUTH
WILLAMETTE BASIN

watershed IDE 171 (Mla)
Date 4202022

\\'alorAvaUaMtyes ol 4r.20f.!022

Llfflhktpw,ra1-.Atd1 I
WaterAvallablllty

Select1!11VWaleishod forOl!lllllS

Ellcoodanco Leve l C!!EJ
lime 1002PM

reET"CI7 M¥,93rtmlffllitl' 0ntt,1ul:Fiiit•IM-Whf§!MIC:f4%,-i&1§1-, 15 &Sr.Sf&15d eS& 2&&# M& ?Wt- l dllJI IU!llll lm!DllimlRml'II 11!m 1!UmB!llEDI11IR1llD IEl!II
last 181 WLLALLETTE R> COUMBAR- AIOUT Yn v.. y., v.. v.. Yes y., Yu v.. Yn y.. v.. y.,
5slat 1111 wn.LAMETlER>CO<U/.lll:AII-A!I IJOLILIAR '(f:1 Yu Yu v.. Va, Yu Yn Yff Ya y,. Yu Yu y,.
j'1W IS) WILWIETIE R> COI.UIJ81AO,AB1,IILL CRATCAGEWBIOD0 Yu Yu y,. y.. v.. v.. Yo, .y.. Yu Yu Yu Yn Vu
.k!til • 167 SNflll,M R>V.1Ll1'UE11c R,AT11.00l'H Y.. Ye» Yes Yo, Yet Y<t y.,. to to to v.. Yb Ye>
lust ~ Ifill SA11TIA.1I R> Wll.~ETTcR-Ail~1000.INCR 'ru y., Yu Yu v.. y.. '(n to to to Yo> Yas Yu
Slum 6 3Di.00601 S SAIHIAJ,R• SAI/IIAM R-AT t.!OUlH v.. Yu v.. Ya v.. Yu Yu to ,., to v., v.. v,,
5lust Ill mow.sell>s SANIW,IR,ATMOUTH Yu as ea Yu Yu Yu Mo Ma ,,. 1/o Yu Yu Yu
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ATTACHMENT C

CAFO Application to Register

[See Attachment C following]
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AttachmentC

CONFINED ANIMAL FEEDING OPERATION
APPLICATION TO REGISTER (ATR) TO THE

OREGON CAFO GENERAL PERMIT

OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE

ions forfilling out andmailing theATR are attached. Please send the completedATR to: Oregon Department of
A riculture, CAFO Program, 635 Capitol Street NE. Salem, Oregon 97301-2532. An application fee is required andmust,__ ..___,

be mailed to a separate address. Please see the Fee Payment Form forpayment instructions.

SECTION I. CAFO PERMIT SELECTION

Please choose which permit you would like your facility to operate under.
D NPDES General Permit #01-2016 (5-year permit)
CLY'WPCF General Permit #01-2015 (10-year permit)

SECTION 11. CONTACT INFORMATION

A. Operator

Name:

Mailing address:

cry. state, zicode:. Scio o 97374
Phone number(s):

Fax number:

E-mail address: pe+ersj g SM 7 2 e § (YIC/i l Cof/1

Status of operator:L (P = Private; M = Public other than federal or state; F = Federal; S = State)

, I

few registrationB. Landowner (if different from operator) O Previously permitted

ere $lk±al t, Ty,slaeuh LC

Mailing address: 201 ~ fqs},Jaocl R.J S,,;fe fo3

city, state, zicode:_b/,liagto,a, Nc_ 29403

Phone number(s): ,78 977-4274

Fax number: IIIA-=..:..L.:..--------------------
E-mail address: [E] galls9p,coo
Status of Landowner._h_P .. Private; M = Public other than federal or state; F = Federal; S = State)

Does an entity or persons, other than the landowner or operator, have management authority or
responsibility for the facility identified in Section II of the ATR?
No OYes Name of entity or person/s



SECTION Ill. FACILITY INFORMATION

A Facility

Facility Name:

Street address:
(Not PO Box)

City, State. Zip code:

County:

Phone number(s):

Fax number:

Email:

w/A

l
II

I

I

I

B. Latitude and longitude of production area or entrance to production area:neck this box If you want ODA staff to help obtain the Information.

C. Cloyest water body or receiving stream:
check this box if you want ODA staff to help obtain the Information.

D. Topographical map: A topographical map of your operation must be included with your
application. See page 2 of ATR Instructions for more information.

v
E. Diagram: Attach a diagram of yourCAFO operation, includingthe confinement area, all

wastewafers and where they go, the storagfacilities, and land applration area. Also show
surface streams, lakes, and waterways in the vicinity of the collection, storage, and application
areas. See page 2 of the ATR Instructions for more information.

F.{.nd Use Compatibility Statement: Required for this General Permit. To be completed by your
city or county planning office. See page 2 of ATR Instructions for more information.

2

I

I

I



SECTION IV. DESCRIPTION OFOPERATION

A. Number of animals managed: Givethe maximum number of each type of animal that will
be held at this facility in open confinement or housed under roof (either partially or totally)
in any 12-month period (i.e., the maximum capacity). Attach additional sheets if necessary.

TYPE OF ANIMAL

Mature dairy cows
Dairy heifers
Veal calves
Cattle (not dairy or veal)
Swine (55 lbs. or over)
Swine (under 55 lbs.)
Horses
Sheep or lamb
Turkeys
Chickens (broilers)
Chickens (layers)
Ducks
Goats
Other: Specify
Total Numberof Animals

NUMBER OF ANIMALS
IN OPEN CONFINEMENT

NUMBER OF ANIMALS
HOUSE UNDER ROOF

B. Estimated manure, litter, and/or wastewater produced and used by the CAFO
a) How much manure, litter, and wastewater are generated annually by the facility?

Provide units.
Liquid manure: (units)

Solid manure/litter:209oton5(units)

Wastewater: (units)

b) How many acres of land will be used for applying manure, litter, and/or wastewater?
0 acres

c) How much of manure, litter, or wastewater will be transferred annually to other entities/
persons?

Liquid manure: (units)

Solidmanure/litter:,0(on2(units)

Wastewater: (units)

3
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SECTION IV. DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION (continued)

C. Type and Capacity ofWaste Storage
I

CAPACITY OF STORAGE I

TYPE OF WASTE STORAGE
NUMBER OF DAYS

(Check appropriate box for
OF STORAGE

units)

Anaerobic lagoon D Gallons

D Cubic Feet

D Acre Feet I

Storage lagoon [Jcsons I

D Cubic Feet

D Acre Feet

Evaporation pond [] canon»
D Cubic Feet

D Acre Feet

Above ground liquid storage tanks LJ canons
D Cubic Feet

Below ground liquid storage tanks ]roe
Ocubic Feet

, day 2,000 1.±::frons
Roofed storage shed ) · D Cubic Feet

(Solid manure and/or compost) D Cubic Yards

Jr»
Concrete pad D Cubic Feet
(Solid manure and/or compost) D Cubic Yards

DJ roe.
Impervious soil pad D Cubic FeetI (Solid manure and/orcompost) D Cubic Yards

Other: Specify Orons

D Cubic Feet
D Cubic Yards



SECTION V. NUTRIENT MANAGEMENTPLAN (NMP) or

ANIMALWASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN (AWMP)

A. Has a NMP or AWMP been developed? 0 Yes " Io

8. Is the facility operating according to the NMP or AWMP? 0 Yes O No

C. If yes, answer the following questions

a) Does it reflect the current number of animals at the facility? 0 Yes O No

bl Does it reflect the current method of waste management? 0 Yes O No

c) Is your current plan on file with ODA? 0 Yes O No

D. Dale of the last review or revisions of the NMP or AWMP: ___, _
Month Year

7

E. It not land applying manure, litter, and/or wastewater, how else will they be used?

all /le, ll he la»s,el a[E sL2



SECTION VI. CERTIFICATIONS

Certification A: Nutrient Management Plan (NMP) orAnimal Waste Management Plan (AWMP)

I understand that the permit requires the preparation of a (NMP or AWMP) for thefacility described in this
ATR. I agree to submit and implement an NMP Or AWMP in accordancewith the requirements and time

Signature (operator orowner)

Print Name

Print Name

Date

Date

Certification B: True, accurate, and complete information

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared undermy direction
or supervision in accordancewith a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather
and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the persons who manage this system,
or those persons directly responsiblefor gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the
best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing

Signature (operator or owner)

Print Name

Print Name

Date

Date

Submission of ATR and fees

Submission of this ATR to the Oregon Department of Agriculture constitutes notice that the parties/party
identified in Section II (on page 1) of this form intend/s to be authorized by the Oregon CAFO General
Permit for wastewater discharges associated with a CAFO in Oregon. Becoming a permittee obligates a
CAFO to comply with theterms and conditions of the permit. The CAFO General Permit is
viewable/printable at http://www.ore@on.gov/ODA/NRD/ages/cafooro@docs.aspox

ODA requires a nonrefundable application fee of $100.00 for a small, $150.00 for a medium and $300.00
for a largewith the submission of this ATR. Go to page 6table 1 of theNPDES orWPCF Permit to
determine the size of thefacility. Please see Application Payment Form for payment instructions. ODA will
bill you for the additional Annual Permit Fee oncewe review and approve your ATR and AWMP. If you have
questions, please call ODA at 503-986-4699 0r 503-986-4700.

6
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ATTACHMENT D

Well Logs

[See Attachments D1 through D4 following]
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LINN 63787STATE OF OREGON
\\'ATER Sl'PPLYWELL REPORT
(as rcquir\:d byORS 537.765 & 0AR 690-205-0210)

···· ··········· ·· ·· ··· ···-······································· .. A.J:t~!.b.m!llnl..QJ ·

WELLI.D. LABEL_ivI
STARTCARD# l0%0,I

ORIGL','AL LOG fl I
(1) LAND OWNER OwnerWell Io. 6314
FustName Jason LllStName Petm-=-:..:.-------.--; (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company Southc:ist g_Investmnens LLC County LINl'I Twp 10 S NI Range!FEWWM
Address 3879SSW2ndAvc. 1001s Sec _4__ _g___ 1/4 of the _g____ 1/4 Tax Lot..;..;;.;;;.;... _gin co Se QR z2737@(2) T TaxMap Number L.o1 _

YPE OF WORK IB]NewWell ODe,i:gs;rung O Convcr,ion LI!! __o • or__________ OMS or DD
l lAllcratron (comole1c 2n & 10) I I A ~.,l OMS DD(2n) PRE-ALTERATION Long__•__•__• or___________ or

Dia + From To Gause Sl PLste Wd Thrd (e Street address of '"-ell l Ncnrc:st nddn:ss
Casiog:c:=J I I I I I l'7'r"!D O I· · · ·~ 4J157 Thomas Dr.• Scio, OR 97374

M:iten:il From To Am! acklbs ,
Se:i!:I l l l ) J

To _

Pcrf Casin{I 6 30 80 125 1 1.300

SWI.(ft)

~

From To
0 2
2 5
5

so
so 80
80 96
96 100
100 115
115 120
120 130
130 172
172 174
174 185
185 188
188 195
195 200
200 202
202 232
232 236

6
7580

250

...., ... ·-l"\\'1\/Dn

18N J U /U/L

Ground Elevation _

so
20012-13-2021

12--09-2021

Brown clnystone

Grey claystonc
Brown sandstone

Brown cluvst one

Brown clay

Grey sandstonew/stnps of c:o:u

Grey sandstone

Greensandstone
Grey clavstone
Blackb:Jsalt

ConJ!lomcmtesandstone

Red volcanic rock

Grey claystone

Bouldersw/sand and sravel
some boulder,

Grc-. sandstone

Brown clay w/cobblcs, glncml snnd & gnm:I w/

(uaboodcd) WaterWell Coo.structorCertilkalioa
I ccrt[fy that the work 1 pt'!iormcd on the conSll'll ctlon, dccpe.11ng. ol1era11on. or
~bnndonmcnt of thi., well is lD complinncr with On:gon \\':ltcr supply well
consuucti on standards Materi s uscd Md information rc;iorted above are true to
the best ofmy knowledge nnd belief.

Conglomeratesandstone

Date Stared12-0%-202!Completed 12-142g21

Tocsoil

(11) WELL LOG
Matcnnl

(I0) STATICWATERLEVEL
De swum). ',SL(f),

ExistingWell /Prc-Altenuion I
1
1
1

I =LJ~-----il
J:_'ompletcd Well 112-14-2021 0 0 .

Flowing Aru:sion?LJ Dry Hole?0
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth waterwas frst found _S_O _

SWL Date From To EstFlow SWL(ps,) +

ShoeLJ Inside OutSidc LJ Other loc31.!on of shoc(s) _
TcmpcasingOYes Dia l'rom _

(Sa) ABANDONMENTUSING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Prcpo=IAmo lDlt Pounds Acul Amount Pounds

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION S17ccial Stcu1d:i.rd (Jc111t11ch copy)
Depth ofCompleted Well 130 n..

BORE HOLE ( .,,.,,..,. .,,- 1'!10-~EAL '37,5 Cc,/c.'Z.'il sacks/
Din From To M111cnal From To Ami th,
10 o so Bemama: I o 14 13 s
6 80 99 Co.lculotcd 7
8 80 99 Cea:cr, I 14 18 7 S
6 99 013 ,erun+ 60-q7 3u Calculated 2

es»ssattest ca» DA de [l
filu,cr Poured dry
Backfill placed from~ ft. to~fl M31crial_ccm_e_n_t _
F,lier pack from__! 8_ ft. to _3_4_ft. Mntennl gr.wcl Size I /4• pen

Explosives used. 0Yes Type Amount

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENSP,:r:forntion., Method_H_o_ltc_o_,r~pe_rfi_oro_t_or _
Screens Type_______ Matcn:i.! _

p,:r:fiS Casing.IScreen Scm/slot Slot fl of Tele/
cren Liner Da r,,n To 4th lenth slots per

(@0 PRO0ED usE Z Ti«co» LJconow
Li6asrev cermeeL[Devens
Onu:rmal Orojection O OtlH:r

(3) DE.{LLMETHOD
[]oarAs [Jooa [Ice [or [lcaceMoo
0Rever.;e Rolllry OOther

(bonddjwaterWell Corutructor Ccrti liarioo

I occcpt ri:sponsibility for the consttucuon. dccpcm1ag. oltcra110n, or abandonment
"'ork (l('fformcd on thus well dunngheconstructuon dates repored above All wori
performed dunng llus umc 1s ia .~C:.'.::trancc with Oregon water supply ,veil
consrvetuon standards Tu»5P91"9"esormy knowledge andher

7.#%7n
Contact Info (o U"a61) ionei!ri!Hng(@,bdunmtcom

lt

(8) WELLTESTS:Minimum testing time is I hour
)Pum Oater @)Ar OFlogAnes»an

v • ''""''" n•...,._ "!" ,.,,_,- D,mrlooM-_±
Temperature _62 "F Lab analysis[_Jes By..
Wrggp29concepts7 L_hes t@genreslow) TDSnoun_3-­

License: Number 2050o
Sl!Pled (},,. _j /~-

Date 12-23-2021

ORIGINAL.-WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT "
THIS REPORT MUST BESUBMITTED TO THEWATERRE.SOURCES DEPARTME?-ITWITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OFWORK Form Version: 0.95



LINN 63781 WELL I.D. LABELL 143523
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT-

STARTCARDI# 10S49S0continuation page
I -ORIGINAL LOG #

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Water QualityConcerns
Dia + From To Gauge SI Plzt¢ WId Thrd From To Description Amount Units

§II I I IEE3 a
I I I I I I

Material From To Amt sacks/l bs

I ll I I I I
(10) STATICWATER LEVEL

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION SWLDate From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SwL()
BOREHOLE SEAL sacks!

Din From To Material From To Amt lbs
-

I
Calculntcd

I I
Calculated

l I
Calculated

I I
Calculatedt

FILTER PACK (11)WELL LOGFrom To Matcnial Size

I I I I I
Material From To

236 242Grey claystone
G= sandstone w/5tlips ofcoal 242 270
Grey claystone 270 278

(6) CASING/LINER Softrev sandstone 278 300

Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Sil Piste Wld Tbrd Naturally caved from 34' • 50'- ,-
' - -I - -- -- -3 - t-

...... - r-
.... r-,- .- be

I r - -

(7) PERFDRATIONS/SCREENS
Perf/S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot II of Tele/

lcnltlh slots pipesize -- , ..... , ....__
cTen Liner Din From To width • »L.IVLI

1AI 1 9n
"_N' [a, m i l l

- ··--LI VVILJ

Comments/Remarks

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour

Yield gal/min Drawdown Dn11 Siem/Pump depth Durution (hr)



EW WM

LINN 63814STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT
(as required by ORS531.765 & OAR690-205--0210)

(I) LANl> OWNER Owna Well 1.D. 6322
First No.me Jason Last Name Petc~rs~--------.---1 (9) LOCATIONOFWELL (legnl description)
Company SoutheastAg InvestmentsLLC E
Address Jl!79SSW 2nd Ave County I.INN Twp 10 S NfS Range I
C. Seto Sec SE 1/4 oflhc~ 1/4 T11,c Lot ...:1~00;:.;I;...._ _
lfY. Sate OR Zip 97374(2) T Tax Map Nwnbcr Lot _

YPE OFWOlll{ [8JNcwwe [Jessie [] conversion Lill __•__•__• or OMSor DD
l lAltcmnon(comolcte2a& !0) I IAho • ~~, ----------

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Long__0
__,__•or ~---- DMSorDD

Dio + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Toni (e Street nddrcss of.....-cll (' Nea=t arldrcsscs»tr I r 1oait []· · ·~ 43157 Thomas Dr. - Scio. OR97374
Materfal From To Amt gcklb;

Swl:I I I I T J

·····-···························-·········································································· ..··· ..·· Attachment.02 .

WELL I.D. LABEL# l 1435261----------,,,.----1
STARTCAR [I055%2°,I

ORIGINALLOG#

From To
0 2
2 10
10 15
IS 22
22 80
80 92
92 100
100 12.J
123 143
143 188
188 203
203 206
206 210
210 235
235 240
240 300
300 304
304 305

_ 30S 315

Date 02-18-2022

Ground Elevation _

Completed 02-08-2022

JVVHI

- Nee. a. al. a

1 LO u0 LULL

-- ---nr, .t-lVt-1 J

Material

(uabondcd) Water Well Co115tn.tctor Cutilicatioa
I certify !hot the work I performed on the construction, dccpc.ning. llltcrouon, or
nbandonmcnt of this well is in complio.ncc with Oregon water supply well
construction stan dards. Materials used and informllllon reported above on: lruc to
the best ofmy knowledge and belief.
License Number 20SO-------
so.Z. ­
Red claystone

Red claystonc

Brown sandstone

Broken revbasalt embedded/ravel

Brown cloy w/n boulder
Brownclov

Grev sandstone

G= sandstone
Grev clavslone
Grey sandstone
Grey claystone

Gn:v snndstonc

Brown clay

Signed
Contact Info fa/ jig6±f11ling@hotmnail.com

// //

I uccpt rcsponsibilny for the conslrudion, deepening. oltcnnion, or abandonment
work performed on this well dunng lhc construction dates reportcd above Allwork
performed during this time is in complinncc ,~,lh On:gon wmcr supply wdl
construction stnndnrds. This report is tl'llc lo the best ofmy knowledge and belief.

License Num~ 1684 ,1 A te 02-18-2022

l,/172

Grev clvstone
Grcy sondstonc
Grey claystone

Topsoil

Date Started02-03-2022

Sand and ,uavel w/cobbles

{boo~Wntcr Well Constructor Ccnilicarioo

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL
Dntc SWUosi) + SWL(ft)

ExistingWell /Prc-Altamtion I 1
1

1
1
LI I

[Completed Well 102-08-2022 0 13 .
('Jawing Artcsinn?LJ DryHole?D

WATERB8ARING ZONES Depth waterwas firstfound
SWLDate From To Est Flow SWL{psi) + SWL(ft)

rre

Tele/
pine size

sack/
Amt lbs
ll s
9
3 s
3

To _

SEAL

Spa:1al Slllndnrd□(Atmch copy)

rial

Depth ofCompleted Weil _4_SD ft.
BOREHOLE

Ota From To From To
10 0 33 llcnlmia: I o 18
1;151531caicited
_lVUy!l[CglWOO!l!,>hell;or.z,

6 118 500 Cnlculoterl (11) WELL LOG
How \VOS se:ilplaced: Method □A IRls De Do
[boa Pouredd
Backfill placed from~fl to~fl. M!llcrim Bcotomtc 14s
Filter pack from__18_ ft. to_3_3_ It Matenal gravel Size l/4-1/2

E.xplostvcs used: D Yes Type Amount

(6) CASING/LINERmtg
ShoeO Inside 00utSide O Other Loc:won ofshoc(s) _

Temp casingOYes Dra.. From _

pcrf' Casim1 22 78 .125 I 1,120

(5) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION

(Sa) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
PropadAmount Pounds Actual Amount Pounds

(4) PROPOSEDUSE [g}0omestic 01rrigution Ocommumty
(8]1n<1usmal/ Commcric1al l8J Livestock Oocw.11cring
Onmmnl 0Injec:tion O Other

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Q Pump Q paler @)A Q FlowingMcsinn

v· w ••"•;• nm""•- "r' '""""'""""' Ow,dOQ l],jE._i
Temperature 62_ "F Lab0analysis [_yyes By
War9%pp92,/9"mnsas? Elvestentseto)Ts moon_107fr " #_

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS. .Perforotions Mcthod _H_o_1111_a,....r p,._c:rfi_o11110__r _
Screens Type_______ Matcrinl _

Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot II of
creen Liner Dia pr, To yi4uh legh slots

3) DRILL METHOD
[Joor;A [RoaryMa [lcsee [lAoser [Jcatetea
ORevcrscRowy O Other

- ORJOINAL-WAJERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
nos REPORTMUST BE SUBMITTEDTO THE WATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYSOFCOMPLETION OFWORK Fann Venton· 0.9S



LINN 63814 WELL I.D. LABEL# I 143526
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ­

STARTCARD# 1055526 ,
continuation page

ORIGINAL LOG # I
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION WaterQuslity Concerns

UnitsDia + From To Gauge St! Piste Wld Thrd From To Description Amount

§II I I HE3] t
I I I I I I

Material From To Amt sacks/lbs

I II I I I I (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(S) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION

SWL Date From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
BOREHOLE SEAL sack/

Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs ~

I
Calculated

I
Cnlculntcd

I I I
Calculated

I I I
Calculated...__

FILTER PACK (11) WELLLOGFrom To Maten.al Size

I I I I I
Material From To

Black basalt 315 325
Grey basalt w/strips ofquartz 325 397
Grey clays1one 397 500

(6) CASING/LINER
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Sll Piste Wld Thrd No water in below betlrock formation. Bnokfilted

from 450' - 500' due to loss ofwctc:r in lower -- -I ... .... formntion.
' -... ,_ ....y,go ~-- - I InL.IVI .LJ- -

..... - rD 92 9n I'll- - - ~ - --- -,...;..-.~ ... - ,nr ..... ..... -••1"\J,,,I

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Per7S Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot II of Tele/
creen Liner Din From To width length slots pipesize

Comments/Remarks

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Yield gnl/min Dmwdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)

II

l
II



..................................................... .. Attachme.nt.D3 .. .

ffi'/WM

. - --Dn

FtE ZN /

I
1055545

Completed 02.10.2022

START CARD#
ORIGINAL LOG ft

WELL I.D. LABELlt l 143527------------1

' Mu lily I lh

1 onn n, t:. o ...oo

... -- ----t' --- -----
7940ANTTAMHWV

DateStarted02-08-2022

Tax Map Number Lot _
Lll1 __•__,__• or OMS orDD

Long__•__•__• or__~------- OMS or DD
(e' Stn:ct o.ddrcss ofwell Nearest address

143157 Thomt1S Dr. - Scio, OR97374

(11)WELLLOG Ground Elevation
Motcrial From To

Topsoil 0 2
Brown clay 2 10
Brown clay w/sand & ravel & cobbles 10 2S
5.'.llld&mnvcl w/cobble:s 2S 62
Grev ba.soltw/embeddedamvel 62 92
Grey cluystone 92 113
Grey sandstone 113 230
Brown s:indslonc 230 235
Grey sandstone 2JS 290

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Dute SWL(o51')PSWL fl)

~'CistinsWell / Pre-Altcnuion I I I
~amplctcd Well 102-11-2022 I I 36

FlowinsArtcsiWl?LJ Dry Hole?

WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was fist found _25 _
SWL Dote From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(fl)

02-08-2022 165 185 I ~

l-
02_-0_..;.s-_2_022_? 2__1s_-+-_22_0_+-_12--+-----1 7602-08-2022 25 62 10sack!

lbs
S I

LINN 63815

SEAL

soi sonus±a[loch cs»

Perf Liner I 10 290 .25 .25 3.840

Screens Type Maleri:il _
Pcrf/S Cosine/ Screen Scm/slot Slot II of Tele/
creen Liner Dia prom Toy 41} lee1h slots nine_size

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required byORS 537.765& OAR 690-205--0210)

,Pg,Fron,le,Material Fom To Am!l9y9,l2y/cs [ 1o3 120 3
1"l°ylSIcalculated] 31ly!Sjyl?oy/ca! I o 19 1O IS
$1l20,220calculated 6
How was sl placed: Method □A [8]s [81c Do Ellicr _

&ckfill placed from tl to tl MaicriaJ _

(6)CASING/LINER

EI
ShoeO In.side Ouisidc OOther Location ofshoc(s) _

Temp easing]vs Dal. From! Tel?

(S) BORE BOLE CONSTRUCTION
Depth ofCompleted Well _2_90 fl.

BOREHOLE

(Sa) ABANDONMENTUSINGUNHYDRATED BENTONlTE
Prapc=dAmount Pounds Ac!Wll Amount Pounds

(7) PERFORATTONS/SCREENS .11cd 114, holPcrforot,ons Mcthod_Ori e:s _

(uubondcd) Water Well Constructor CutlfiCJ1tlou
I a:rtify lhot the work I pcrfonncd on the collSIJ'Uc:tion, dccpc,,ins. altcr.uion, or
nb:mdonmcnt of lhi.:i \,,:II is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information rq,ortcd above lll'C true 10
the best of my knowledge !Ind belief.
License Number 2050 _,, Date _0_2_-2_1-_2_022 _

(8)WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time I, 1 hour ,0.-..,r -;;;:;?7_
a O ["fa<C<m2=o Pump Q Builcr \!I Air Flowing Arcsun

y· 1<1 anllmin r>rnwrlnwn Plill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) (b.kcd) WotcrWdl Constructor Ccrtil1C11rion

~

IC jj I . 285 I ! I I occcpl responsibility for lhc construc1ion, deepening. altcm1ion, or abandonment
_ . -· . work pcrfonned 011 tins well during the cons1ruc1io11 do1~ reponcd above, All work

pcrfom1cd during this time 15 In complinncc with Oregon water supply well

58 •F lob amilysis□Yes By__________ construction sinn~zard~~Thi.:i report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Temperature"-

...,, ..7 Ovc:i (dc:mibc below) TDS omount 102 License N ·r 6 ./ Dute 02-21-2022Woll:f:Qu.u ty COnC!=flu , =-r---,o~ ..c..;;;...;;.;...;;..:..;=------
ti rs pssnoian- Amour us hp/J]E ,gm I ~ I I I I ~:~.~,,~,,.,7)"«.La,o"-'n""'csdri~ll"'"in.,.1P.(<i}._.a"'"lho'""tm_o_ll""',c.;;.;om'-'-- _

(4) PROPOSED USE [8]oomcstic D1mgnbon Ocommunity
~lndUstrial/Commcricial [8] Livestock Oocwulcring
OThermol OJnjcetion O Other

Filter pack from tl to fl Malcrial Size _

Explosives US1:d: 0Yes Type Amounl

(.3) D~LL METHOD
X Rotn,y Air ORotnry Mud Ocoble 0Augcr Oeoblc Mud

Reverse Rotnry OOlhcr

2a) PRE-ALTERATION
C • ~ + From To Gau~c Stl Piste Wld Thrd
O$IIIC\___j I I I I I ra::::o □ □

Material from To Amt gckbs
Scut:I I I I l j

'AND OWNER o»rwe.@i
rt Name_Jason LastName PU..1

Company SoutheastAg Investments LLC (9) LOCATION OFWELL (legal description)
Addn::s.s 3879S SW 2nd Ave. County LOOI Twp IO S N/S Range I E
cha, Sci@ see_1Stu4orhe SE us Ta&Lattool- St:ite OR Zip 97374
(2) TYPE OFWORK [5Jcwear [Jene []conversion

[ \Aeration (complete2a & 10} LA+andonmen(camlete 5a)

ORIGINAL -WATER RESOURCES OEPAR.TMEll I V
THIS REPORTMUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHfN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Fann Version: 0.95



Attachment D4
a

0

STATE OF OREGON I.INN 63816 WELL I.D. LABEL# L 143528

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD fl. 1055_600~
I(as required by ORS 537.765& OAR690-205--0210) ORIGINAL LOG I#

AND OWNER Owner Well J.D. 6324
tName Jason LastName Peters (9) LOCATION OF WELL {legal description)
pany SoutheastAg Investments LLC County LUNN Twp 10 s N/S Rnngc I E EWWM
res 38795 SW 2nd Ave. Sec _4__~114 ofthe~l/4 Tax Lot 1001
Scio Sate OR Zip 97576

Tax Map Number Lot
PE OFWOK, [lewvea [errs D Conversion Lat o I ,, or OMSor DD

Altcr.11ionlcomolctc 2u& IOI • 5m) -------Long__0__•__• or OMS or DD
PRE-ALTERATION ( Nerest addressDia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd G Street addressofwell
asing:c:=J I I I I I tCTIJO □ 143157 Thomes Dr. - Scio, OR97374 IMaterial Ernm Tu Am! Rt4»
Seal:! I I [ J

Pl/Ero (10) STATICWATER LEVEL
SWU~l~X]Roary Ar []Rory Mas [lcate Loser [cable Ma Date

Elease Roar, Dlour Existing Well/Pre-Alteration I I I
[CompletedWell 102-16-2022 r 1 209

PROPOSED USE l8J Domestic Otrrigotion Ocommunity Flowing Are<sian7[] Dry Hole?

IB]Jndustrial/ Commcricinl [81 Livestock 0Dcwatering WATER BEARING ZONES Depth wat er was first found 338

0Tocnnal 01njection O Other SWL Date From To EstFlow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)

BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Spccinl St.andnrdOcAnnch copy) 02-15-2022 338 360 80 JDepth ofCompleted Well 360 ft.
BOREHOLE SEAL sack.sf

Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs
10 0 25 Bentomite I 0 25 15 s
6 25 83 Calculated 12
8 83 99 Cerent r 83 99 3 s
6 99 360 Cn!culoted 3 (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation

How w:is scsl placed: Method □A &a De Do M{yerig] From To
129:,mcr Poun:dd!:)'. Topsoil 0 3
Bacldill placed Ii-om ___ ft. to___ fl Mlllcrial Brown clay 3 21

Filter p:ick from___ ft. ID ___fl Mntc:rilll Size Sand & p;rnvc! w/cobbles 21 65
Grey basalt 65 83

Explosives 11Sed: 0Yes Type Amount Grey sandstone }-?EI/En 83 98
) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Grev clovs1one i.in 98 HO

Propo,ed Amoll!lt Pounds Actual Amount Pounds G~snndslonc -- - 110 165
Grey clavstone rEt ZN /Y) 16.5 185

CASING/LINER Grev sandstone 185 320
Casing Liner Din + From To Gouo:c Stl Piste Wld Thrd Red clavstone 320 325- IX 99 250± ~

• I ° l Grev sandstone «In 325 333
• ±° 0 360 sch40 Grev basalt

...... - 333 338

- Broken IIJCY bnsnlt 338 360

- 11 1N ......norr .1 mr- rn 1NO__ _,,.. ..... - .......,_........ ,----·
ShoeL lnsidc ut.side [or Location ofshoc{s) 2'UU MilIll IIrr I

TempcasinsOYes Dia___ From Ta LEBANON, OR 97355
e4t pt of Ai Ai

PERFORATIONS/SCREENS. - ·- -- - -- t -- an

Perforations Method Dnllcd i/4" holes .... - - ~ -
I-0UU-313-0900

Screens Type Motc:riol DateStarted0g-10-2022 Completed 02-16-2022
Pc:rflS Cosing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot # of Tele/
crecn Liner Dia

.,__
To ..~.... la.a slots pipe sire (uoboad,d)WalerWellCoosll'\lctorCcrtificntioo

Perf Liner 4.5 200 360 .25 ,25 5.160 I certify that the work I pcrfonncd on the construction. deepening, alteration, or
abandonment or this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction sbnda!us. MOICrinls used and information rcported above ore true to
thebesof my knowledge und belief.
Lio:nsc Number 2050 - Date 02-21-2022

WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is l hour Signed -2 ""'7_ - . -
OPm Oster @)A Q FlowingArtcsi11n

(bonj{il}W11te.r Wdl Coostrnetor CertilicationYield gal/mi Drlown T·"'-·""· Durationh)

l
80

I
I

I
I accept responsibility for the construction, dccpcmng. nltcration, or abandonment355 ~
work perfonned on this well during the construction dntcs reported above. All work
pcrfonncd during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

Tcmp,:ruturc 62 °F Lab :inalysisOvcs By construction Slllnd~zn:port is true to the best or my knowledge and belier.

Water,quality concegns? Ovcs (describe below) TDS amount 120 • LiccnscNum~ 16 f/1 ~ Dote 02-21-2022-- _ /)re Signed

comuser inf{/ea0,/,fsdelis@hounailcom

osost..wore.ssoucsmp%2?23
nos REPORTMUST BESUBMITTED TO THEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENTwr AYS 01' COMPLETION OF WORK F nn Vcr:sion: 0.95

(8)

(7)

(6)

(So

(5)

(4)

(3)

(1) L
Firs
Com
Add
Cjlv
(2)T

(2n)

C



whtermaster Review Form.
Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

reSg}
Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13944

Applicant Name: Southeast Ag Investments LLC

Review Due Date: 04/20/2022

rosoedcases: [v]eou [leoo [leoA [V]use []oreR

Reviewer(s): G. Wacker Date of Review: 04/08/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable7 D Yes Iv! No If ''Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? Q Yes IV" j No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [] o []ecoras not avtoe.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result In

regulation of otherwater rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes !vi No If "Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected?D Yes IV" I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019



+
Watermaster Review Form Transfer, Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

]
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel lesses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

ls»
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes [/] No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE ehanges: D N/A In your best Judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?□ Yes [] No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: Iv IN/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



wtermasker Review Form
a

Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof} as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? [_[ves [_] No If"Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [hes [] No If"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

Page 3 of5
last<evlsed May~ . J



Wltermater Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves, []o vest,erota:

Use should only be during the irrigation season of April 1- September 30

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_[No [] Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [[ at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation

D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation oran irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in gaod working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within a private structure, the
Wotermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staffgages",
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be UnitedStates
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, If the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream ofthe reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in goodworking
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device{s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May2019



wtermaster Review Form
« «

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T. 13944

[/] In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

l/[ at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

.
For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Greg Wacker

District: 16

Address: 725 Summer St NE Ste A

City/State/Zip: Salem OR 97301-1266
- y

Phone: 971-719-6262

Email: gregory.j.wacker@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

k¥kk¥#¥k¥¥¥¥¥kk¥¥¥¥k¥¥k#kk¥kk¥k¥¥k¥¥k¥kkkk##¥#¥k##kkks##k##¥##k#¥k#¥k¥¥¥¥kk¥¥k¥¥#k¥##¥¥kkkkkkk

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

Ifthis form is used for approval ofan alternative measurement device, it mustbe mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Lastrevised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form' .
Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13944

Applicant Name: Southeast Ag Investments LLC

Review Due Date: 04/20/2022

rosos4 chances. []eou []eoo [eoa [V]use []or«Rs

Reviewer(s): G. Wacker Date of Review: 04/08/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream· water rights? D Yes Iv I No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes Iv! No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [_] ves [] No if"Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes IV I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] v»
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, cheek here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

ls
8. For instreamtransfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:lvl N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes Iv! No If ''Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion ofmore water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ves [y]No "es,estat:

11. For PQU_changes thatinvolve micro-irrigation: [/[N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form, Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [hves []No It"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?
D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



WVatermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]re [lo sees,er«to.
Irrigation season May 1st- September 30th

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_]No [/] Yves, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation. provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections-of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [/Eat each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Stoff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, on
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, ifin the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir
Parshall Flume

Other:

□8
The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13944

[] In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

\/] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Greg Wacker

District: 16

Address: 725 Summer St NE Ste A

City/State/Zip: Salem, OR 97301-1266

Phone: 971-719-6262

Email: gregory.j.wacker@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

******************************************************************************

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilledout after consultation with the applicant, arafter a site visit)

on behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



PHILLIPS_Stay_HwRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>
Thursday, March 24, 2022 11.00AM
PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD
Water Right Transfer

1 have communicated with Patricia McCarty about affidavits asserting non-use of water certificates 54634 and 54635.
She has not completed the review of the affidavits so we are not sure of the results. T-13944 has also been submitted
but not assigned to a caseworker. My understanding is that if they loose the water rights because of non-use the water
rights are forfeited. When and if it is assigned to a caseworker for the transfer, I need to be notified of the progress on
this transfer. She suggesed that I work with either you or Patrick (Kelly) Starnes to clarify when and how I can be
involved in the transfer application and how to keep up to date on the processing of that application so public
comments can be made.

My interest is based on the fact that my husband (Gerald Duman) and I live across the road from the property that is
claimingwater rights that have not been used since 1990. In the process of their well drilling they have disturbed our
well and possibly total damagewill not be determined until this summer.

Thank you for looking into this matter.

Linda Duman
43166Thomas Drive
Scio, OR 97374
503-559-9861

1



PHILLIPS_Stacy_H WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

MCCARTY Patricia E *WRD
Wednesday, March 23, 2022 946AM
Linda Duman
JARAMILLO Lisa J *WRD; STARNES Patrick K *WRD; PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD; Eric Urstadt
(ericurstadt@hotmail.com)
RE: DumanT-13944

Dear Ms. Duman,
I am copying staffwho work on transfer applications in this reply to you. I did receive affidavits asserting non-use of
certificates 54634 and 54635. I have not completed review of the affidavits so I can't say if they are sufficient yet. They
may be, or they may need some supplemental information. If they are complete and sufficient, the transfers section will
be alerted and that section will communicate with the transfer applicant about the impact of the affidavits.

At this time, it doesn't look like the transfer application has been assigned to a caseworker. When it is assigned, that
caseworker will be the person to communicatewith directly. I will remain the person to communicatewith regarding the
affidavits of non-use. Transfer applications and cancellation matters are handled by the same division in the
department, but by different sections.

Public comments are permitted for transfer applications but not for cancellation matters. I will be communicating with
the people who filed cancellation affidavits and the owner of thewater right at issue. The transfer staffhas their own list
of people they communicate with on transfer applications. I suggest that you work with either Stacy Phillips or Patrick
(Kelly) Starnes to clarify when and how you can be involved in the transfer application and how to keep up to date on
the processing of that application.

For the processing of the cancellation, I will be communicatingwith the individuals who filed affidavits. I do not see your
name so I would not be communicating directly with you. If you have a means of communicatingwith the affiants, I
would suggest using that means first. I would only be able to give you the general status of the cancellation, such as
whether the department has issued a notice of proposed cancellation, or when it might do so.

Let me know if you have further questions.

Sincerely,
PatriciaMcCarty (patricia.e.mccarty@water.oregon.gov)
Protest Program Coordinator
725 Summer St NE Suite A I Salem OR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9160
work hours: 7:30-5:30, offalternate Fridays
Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: Linda Duman <lindaduman@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2022 8:36AM
To: MCCARTY PatriciaE WRD <Patricia.E.MCCARTY@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: DumanT-13944

Eric Urstadt gave me your contact info concerning T-13944. I know life is busy now, but do you know how wewould
keep progress of this application for transfer?
I see that we have the right for comment but at this point arewe commenting on the non-use affidavits or the transfer?
When would each be due? Dowe receive any more notices?
This is all new to me so please excusewhat may seem like obvious questions.
Thank you.

1



STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

131680 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT# SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE# _

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

TRANSFER

uruejina LLCNP"Ao,I
...,) PERMIT

-----------~--i---

#g/4%mus)µ / l/..J T©TAb REG'o I$/;l..S": vol
CASH:

□
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BY:
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o«or cores 4714 Hu 3 [ {
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4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY& TAPEFEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSITLIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME
WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

EXAMFEE

s
$

s
EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219
0220

RECORD FEE
$
s

LICENSEFEE
$
s

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211
0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY
0233
0231

0467 HYDROAClilVliTY
POWER LICENSEFEE (FW/\JVRD)
HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LICNUMBER
I IIstl[e,=

TREASURY OTHER/RDX

FUND------TITLE :RECEIVED
os». coo HGTHE COUNTER
DESCRIPTION _

a137680 A5,-h'1tr.secs­
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WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY

ESTIMATE APPLICATION

ORS536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance
regulatoryprocesses voluntarily requested under the agreement.
Please contactTransferPersonnelbefore submitting thisrequest; as the applicationfee isa
non-refundable$125.00fee perrequest. Checkssubmittedfor thisapplicationshould beseparate
From Transferfees.
The purpose ofthis application is to obtain estimates ofthe costand time required to process a
Transfer Application Request. There isa non-refundable applicationfee of$125.00perrequest.

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER

Transfer
El Application Transfer Number (-\30\\

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact
Name: Southeast Ag Investments LLC Will McGill Surveying LLC
Address: 2018 Eastwood Rd._, Suite 103 15333 Pletzer Rd. SE

Wilmington, NC 28403 Turner, OR 97392
Phone: (541} 709-8685 (503) 931-0210
Fax:
E-Mail Address: petersiason79@gmail.com willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com

I understand the following:
• That upon receiptofmy non-refundable application fee of$ 125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days,

notify me in writing ofthe estimate ofcosts and time frame for the expedited service.
• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of
the request.

• ThatOWRDwill, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing ofthe estimates ofcosts and time frame for the
expedited service.

• That upon receiving the estimate I mayagree or decline to enter into a formal contractto paythe estimated
cost in advance to initiate the expedited service.

• An incomplete or inaccurate application maydelaythe process and increase the costto process my request.
• Expedited processing does notguarantee a favorable review ofmy request.
• Send completed Application and payment to:

OregonWater Resources Department
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program
725 Summer St. NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271 MAR 152022

Received by OWRD

I certify that I am the (check one):
_Applicant x_Applicant's Representative _Other (Please specify)

Name: GrantMcGill (Will McGill Surveying LLCl

Signature: _,..,.N;....__....;...._fl_~__· _

Salem, OR

OWRD USE ONLY: ReimbursementAuthority Number:R11- } -23

Transfer ReimbursementAuthority EstimateApplication Form July 2021



vregon
Kate Brown, Governor

March 21, 2022

SOUTHEAST AG INVESTMENTS LLC
2018 EASTWOOD RD STE 103
WILMINGTON, NC 28403

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13944

On March 15, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2450.00. Our receipt number 137681 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks In a newspaperwith
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water for the new use
or in the new place of use until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by
the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to
use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #16, Gregory J. Wacker {via email)
William E. McGill, Agent
Linn County

Enclosure



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized changes
(required information included) - begins as soon as an order is issued

... approving the changes. If the certificate

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and
has been cancelled the right goes into an

Groundwater staff and ODFW as appropriate
inchoate state.

... ~
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial
II

(30-day Comment Period) use under terms and conditions of the

i order by the deadline or request an

Review of the status of the right and the potential
extension of time, or inform the
department that he does not intend to

for enlargement or injury to other rights

~t
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the

lands where the transfer right is. original POD/POA and issue a

i new certificate. However, if any
other type of change is not

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred
Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the right is forfeited.

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership
and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days 11'

An order may be issued, grantingi an extension of time for

I Preliminary Determination Issued completing the changes.
I

t I, ~

Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial

in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year
once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date

Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no
last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for

... + ... submission of the Claim.

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests •Received
-

Rocoived Consent to Water Right Services Division reviews
lniurv the Claim, determines whether proof+ I... has been made and if so, issues a new,. ISWR Agency Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,H

Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being
Case Hearing denying application. transferred.

~
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Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONgg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 - Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.
Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable}

3
03
~

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 - Information aboutWater Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: Cert. 54635

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

RECEIVED
MA2 1 5 2922

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. O
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the lanW~Pwater
right is on.)

D IZ] N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

lZJ O N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required ifwater is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

O IZ] N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

O 1Z] N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

{For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete

Additional signature(s) required Part__ is Incomplete
Other/Explanation _
Staff: 503- Date:__../__../__

Re»sea /nd,-----aanmnmanmanomncmmen,=='ITACS



Part 2 of 5 -TransferApplication Map

Yourtransferapplication will be returned if any of the map requirements listed beloware not met.

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWRES,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/twre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.
If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

IX) A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

IX) The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessormap if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

IX) Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

IX) Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

IX1 Majorwater delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

IX1 Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring foreach water right, priority date,
and use including numberof acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

f8:] 0 N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including numberof acres in each quarter-quartersection, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

[g] Existing point(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing orcoordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwater right certificate or
permit.

O IZ] N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearlywith distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example -42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimalith,five,or
more digits after the decimal (example -42.53764°). IE:GE:lVED

M2 15 2922

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

RO LUA

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 2 of 9

OWRD
TACS



D
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Part 3 of 5 Fee Worksheet-
FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:
[] Place of use [] character of Use D Point of Diversion/Appropriation I I.

Number of above boxes checked= 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1(2b) ifonly one change, this will be O

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 1,090
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)

3
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b} Ifonly one waterright this will be 0
Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[] No: enter o [] es: enter $480 for the 1" well to be added or changed (4a) II

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
I

~ No: enter O D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (Ab)
4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
D No: enter O on line 5 l

~ Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):0.055 (Sa)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.945 (Sb} Ii

If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply
s Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,450

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board R ECIVIE

(OWEB) under 0RS 541.932?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and 9401592nr w k.

wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » OWRD

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $2,450
Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofSupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs:100 ac);then multiply by the number

ofacres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b. Ifthe water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre;

multiply number ofacres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125
cfs/ac= 0.56cf)

2. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included inthe transfer; however do not count cfsfor supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculate the cfs ee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank5a would be only0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the some 45.0 acres. Blank5b would be Oand Line 5 would then also become O).

FEEWORKSHEETfor SUBSTITUTION

1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00
Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: (2b) Ifonly one well this will be O

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 3 of9 TACS



Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
Southeast Ag Investments, LLC (541) 709-8685
ADDRESS FAX NO.
2018 Eastwood Rd., Suite 103
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Wilmington NC 28403 petersjason79@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWILL ALSO BEMAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to representthe applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
Will McGIii Surveying LLC (503) 931-0210 (503) 510-3026
ADDRESS FAX NO.
15333 Pletzer Rd. SE
CIT I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Turner OR 97392 willmcglll.surveying@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILL ALSO BEMAILED.

Explain in your own wordswhatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
It is proposed to convert the 5.0 acres ofirrigation under Cert. 54635 to temperature control and agriculture
uses in order to raise poultry.
If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check One Box
~ By signing this application, I understand that, upon receiptofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval ofthe transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in 0AR 690-380-4010(5); OR

D I affirm the applicantis a municipality as defined in 0RS 540.510(3)(b) and thatthe right is in the name ofthe
municipality or a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicantis an entitywith the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenantand have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form - Page 4 of9 TACS



Bymysignature below, I confirmthat I understand:

• Prior to Department approval ofthe transfer application, I may be required to submit paymentto the Department
for publication ofa notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. Ifmore than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Stayton Mail.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD).The applicantwill have a period ofat least 30 daysto amend the applicationto address any
issues identified bythe Departmentin the DPD, or to withdrawthe application. Note thatamendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuantto ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place ofuse and/or change in character ofuse, will result in loss ofthe
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

• Refunds mayonly be granted upon requestand, as set forth in ORS S-36.050(4)(a), ifthe Director determines that a
refund ofall or part ofa fee is appropriate in the interests offairness to the public or necessary to correctan error
ofthe Department.

I (we) affirm that t information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Jody Murphey, Managing Member 3/15/22
Applicant signature PrintName (and Title ifapplicable) Date

Applicantsignature PrintName (and Title ifapplicable) Date

Is the applicantthe sole owner ofthe land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? [] Yes []No

IfNO, include signatures ofalldeeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavitsofconsent (andmailing and/or e-mail addresses)from a/I landowners or individuals/entities to which the
waterright(s) were conveyed.
Check thefollowing boxes that apply:

~ The applicant is responsible for completion ofchange(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sentto the applicant.

D The receiving landownerwill be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies ofnotices and correspondence should be sentto this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicantwill be responsible for completion ofchange(s). Copies ofnotices
and correspondence should be sentto this landowner and the applicant.

Atthis time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process ofbeing sold?D ves []o
IfYES, and you knowwho the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. Ifyou do not knowwho the new landowner will be, then a request for assignmentwill have to be filed for
ata tater date. RECEIVED

RD

Ifa property sells, the certificated water right (s) located on the land belong to the newowner,
unless a sale agreement or other documentstates otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFOrmsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

Or
RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

cIY l STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:
-

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant [] Receiving Landowner

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 5 of9 TACS



[] Check here if anyof the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located withinor served by
an irrigaf h d ( · I d t h S I t I F D )on or otl .er water istrict. Tip: Complete andattac uppiemen a OrmL.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE I ZIP

-

0 Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRm

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Linn County 300 SW 4" Ave.
CITY STATE I ZIP
Albany OR 97321

I ZIPSTATE

I ADORE~[-7

RECEIVED

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 6 of 9 TACS



Part 5 of S -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part S for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 54635

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.055 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

__gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Centrifugal pump, aluminum pipe, high-pressure
sprinklers. Previous owner did not leave specific system information.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
POD/POA Is this POD/POA IfPOA,OWRD II Wot, Measured Distances
Name or Authorized on W.ell Log ID# DLC (from a recognizedthe Certificate or (or Well ID I Twp Rng Sec XX I or IINumber, survey corner)is it Proposed? Tag#L-) Gov't ii

I Lot,_ - - - , ore # l - ·- - - ·~ -

Stream ]Authorized i e 530' N & 1200' W from10 s 1 4 SE SE 1001
POD []eroposed the SE comer, section 4

0 Authorized

[] Proposed

0 Authorized

I[]Proposed
- -

D Authorized
I

II I
[]Proposed I I

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

[gj Place of Use (POU) [] supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

[gj Character of Use (USE) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Point of Diversion (POD) D
[] Additional Point of DiversionPo) [
D Surface Water POD to Ground water [

POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water ieh? OWRD
IZ! Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

O No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Substitution (SUB)
RECEIVEDGovernment Action POD (GOV)

Revised 7/1/2021 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 7 of9 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes toWater Right Certificate # 54635
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion ofthe water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

P0D(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt Type ofUSE POA(s) (name Priority previous Gvt New Type of

P©A(s) to PriorityTwp Rng Sec X [Tax Lot Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec X [Tax Lot Lotor Acres be usedor number Date USE DateDLC Certificate from ifable 1)
I

DLC (from
Table 1) I

Agriculture,

10 s 1 E 4 SE SE 1001 5.0
Irrigation,

Stream POD 1979 POU/USE 4 NE SE 1001 1 N/A
Temperature Stream

1979Livestock 10 s 1 E
Control, POD

I Livestock
I I Agriculture, I

I POU/USE 10 s 1 E 4 SW SE 1001 N/A
[Temperature Stream

1979Control, POD
Livestock

I
I I I

Agriculture,
I[Temperature StreamPOU/USE 10 s 1 E 4 SE SE 1001 N/A

Control, POD
1979

Livestock
--

I

I I i

TOTAL ACRES: 5.0 TOTAL ACRES: N/A

Additional remarks: The new uses as a result of the transfer are not acreage specific. The place of use is described as a general boundary of
where uses are to occur. The maximum authorized rate will not be exceeded with a combination of all new uses.

RECEIVED
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 8 of9 TACS
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Certificate # 54635
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? i:gJ Yes O No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Cert. 54634 (not layered,
source of stored water}.

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate#
Surface water primary Certificate# _

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identifythe primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #__

For a change in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

[] we log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd_state.or.us/apps/gw/well lo/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for anywells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Anywell(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Ifan existing Staticwater
-

Well -specificproposedor lswell Perforated Source
Authorized well: Casing Seal level of rate(cfsoralready ' Tota lwell Casing orscree ned aquifer

POA built?
OWRDWell I depth Diameter Intervals depth(s)

Intervals I completed (sand, gravel,
gpm). Ifless

Nameor (Yes orNo)
IDTag No. (feet) (intervals) (infeet) well basalt, etc.) than full rate

Number L­ (infeet) ofwaterright

-
-

RECEIVED

OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 9 of 9 TACS



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONga
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of LINN)

I, JASON PETERS, in my capacity as MANAGER,

mailing address _33 745 SL0, 2,l Le

[] Professional expertise0 Personal observation

telephone number (541)709-8685, beingfirst duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of thewater right is based on (check one):

2. I attest that:

!ZI Waterwas used during the previous fiveyears on the entire placeof use for
Certificate# 54635; OR

OWRD

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Gov't Lot
-

AcresCertificate # Township Range Mer Sec %
or DLC (ifapplicable)

--

-

OR

□
□
□
□

ConfirmingCertificatet has been issuedwithin the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at sometimewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS



3. Thewater right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): .CR0PS~ PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Z-23-22
Date

w corr«or ow IO]X)

Signed and sworn to (oraffirmed) beforeme th;:;)3 dayoM?l'\,\~;;;fr

OFFICIAL STAMP ( __...-
JENNIFER MICHELLE MASSEY ---..ya"-'kllb.-
NOTARYPUBLIC • OREGON

3, COMMISSION NO. 994462Ti, yCOM5ION EXPIRESDECEMBER08, 2023

II - ­
Supporting Documents Examples

- - ~
LJ Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copyofconfirming water right certificate thatshows issue date
issued within the last five years. (nota remaining
right certificate) ­[]copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigationor for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• FarmersCo-op sales receipt

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farmmanagementplan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
,, • Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

IZJ Aerial photos containing sufficientdetail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

If the photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

I

Sources for aerial photos:,,
OSU-www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery

,, OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last5 years

RECEIVED

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page 2 of2 OWRDNS



Land Use
Information Form

OREGONgg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received byWRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water righttransfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground
water registration modification, and fill ofthe following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirelywithin lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification ofstructures, including butnot limited to water

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves Irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD'swater rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to theWRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of 3 ORD
WR/FS



Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Southeast Ag Investments, LLC

Mailing Address: 2018 Eastwood Rd., Suite 103

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

0regon W artment
725 Sum s
Salem, 0
(503) 98
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

City: Wilmington State: NC Zip code: 28403 Daytime Phone: (541) 709-8685

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation useswithin irrigation districts maysubstitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot II Plan Designation (e.g. , Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

10S lE 4 SESE 1001 EFU E] oiered D]conveyed used poultry
raising

10S £ 4 NESE 1001 EFU []ered [conveyed 181 Us'ed poultry

SWSE raising

0 Diverted 0 c'onveyed DJ used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
0 Diverted 0 Conveyed D Used-- -- -- -- ·- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

I Linn County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
O Permitto Use or Store water []water RightTransfer
D Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Cons_erved Water

D PermitAmendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[] Exchange ofwater

source ofwater: D Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water ~ Surface Water (name) unnamed stream and Sophy 1 Reservoir

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 0.055 181 cubic feet per second [] gallons per minute D acre-feet

Intended use ofwater: D Irrigation

D Municipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial D Industrial

D Quasi-Municipal [] instream

[] Domesticforhousehold(s)

[g] other Agriculture, Temperature Control.
Livestock

It is proposed to convert the 5.0 acre_s of irrigation authorized by Certificate 54635 to agriculture,
temperature control, and livestock uses needed for raising-poultry on tax lot 1001.

---------------------~
Note to applicant: Ifthe Land Use Information Form cannot be compiered while ydu wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom ofthe next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Department.

Revised 2/8/2010

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3

RECEIVED
'

$)!$ 77~ ''"'' .l U t...,__

OWRD
WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project wlll be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

~and uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): l,C.,C... 9'& 3)0e)

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

-

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.) --

D] otwined D Being Pursued
D Denied D Not Being Pursued

D Obtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied D Not Being Pursued

D Obtained 0 Being Pursued
D Denied [] Not Being Pursued

0Obtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
DJ oenl ed J Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

«c(\n'no$ £0an6pc
enone$l1-6\L13\ one: 2L.l2

--------~

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

__ ...------ . .

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name: _

(jty r ounly ta[fntaC[.

_-------------------- Phone: Date:
sen»ore. 'RECEIVED
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS

OWRD



Transfer Application - Cert. 54635 Township 1OS, Range 1E, W.M.

DLC43

swsw
DLC 47

3
9 10

NWNWNENE

Lot 1Lot2

NWNE

ReserviorPOD(rediverslon pumpsite)
41o• N& 1120'Wfrom the SE comer,
section 4

Stream POD
530' N& 1200'W from
the SE corner, section 4

SWSE

o,
"la

%
fi
I

SESW

WATER RIGHTEe,N.$ so6so .,. ~
JV~ E. 'fh_5!ull

WILLIAM E. McGILL
MAY3, 2011

Sr, .otATE OE oRGS
EXPIRES: t~-3t- ;:z..o Z..2..OWIRD

400 800 Feet

REC,EIVED
ME42 15 ~--

0 200
Legend
~ IR/LV POU (From) ···- ..·- Mainline r - -, DLC2<22 L-­
~AG/TC/LV POU·(To)~ Reserv0irD Taxl0t 1001

i\Pw~ MCGILL SURV:EYING LLC
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

APOD

APOAPOA

POD

Howmanyrights tobe Transferred?

Transfer #T-

Surface to
Ground

Supplemental
to Primary

Gov Action

SubstitutionType ofChange(s)

AdditionalObservations:oe

Calculated Fee:

Check the Certificate(s) in WRIS
2

Checked by- \---'---
Date- 1-2l#ii..a.ai=Proosea:

Mark theProposed Changes
6

If OK and complete, check box to the left; ifNOT, fill in.

t:r'1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? _

[] 2.Does applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D included? [Hi/A.
Name ofthe district:---------------------------

121' 3. Part 5 ofapplication, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match
the description of the explanation ofthe reasons for transfer on Pait 4 ofthe application?
Ifno, you may need to contact the applicant or agent?----------'---------i 4. Is there only one (1) water right included in this ~ransf'7r application~
If no, are the criteria of0AR 690-380-3220 for more than one \,\'R met? Yes or No _
If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

D 5. Formultiple certificates do each ofthe certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own

\
t< separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 2?

~ If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 27 _

~6. Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?
If no, what is missing? . Map waiver included? D Yes [No

□
□
2

7. If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included? [Z]N/A.

8. If a change in place of use (POU) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a
Supplemental Form u? [N/A.

9. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application.
Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

OR: 0 If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken:--"'"&~1/D-4-+' -~r-1-1"-'--r';-'-\-----'<Q,......,..l &=a... Date: ~-1.,\ -1,(:f//v

Revised 7114/2021



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist
nl .• ; FEEWORKSHEETforPERMANENTTRANSFEeR(enestsubs±tit@n) _: ;.<• ':·:, ' :. ­..

i

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:
D Place of Use
[]character of Use
D Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked= (2a) II
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2b) lfonly one change, this willbe 0.

2 Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Number of water rights included in transfer (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b)_ifonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » ) ) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to addor change a well, change from a surface water POD to a

well, or Substitute-a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right?
[]No:enter0 »» » »»» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[]ves = $480 (4a) ,,
If YES: enterthe number of wells being proposed: (4b}
Subtract 1 from the number in line 4b = (4c) Ifonly one well this will be 0.
Multiply line 4c by $410= (Ad)

4 Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » )) » )) )) )) » )) ) )))) )) » )) )) }) )) )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
[]No: enter.0 on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) }) )) )) )) )) }) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[]Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (5b)

If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) }) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) ))

If !;ibis greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc} and
5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) }) ) ) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (WEB) under ORS 541.9327 I0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » )) ))

7 ,If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) }) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0-

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8

Revised 7/14/2021



OREGON·

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

·----·---------,
!
i

1947 15022

. o_w_R_D___J
Date Received (Date Stamp Here)

Transact6onre: Tran<, this9 fi, U z8mos
Fees Received: $ 2~ SD

0 Cash ~Check: Check No.~/_.q._7...1-.-..:.{p,..___~~--,-,..------
roarsL.ida.eye,
res ora+l5,333 £l2,PZs

Te, R_975322
Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Resources Departrent (Department) staff'w11r
review your submittal as soon as possible.

ORD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
Applicant Name(s) & Address: ~et( fttect-SCdy Jh //-&~LLL~· •

- Zr44£gsgap,,,[g. slo=

If your submission is determined to he complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter statipg your submittal is complete. · · ·

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely, ~&OWRD CustomerService Staff

Submission received by.l
. . (Ndu,e afOWRDstaff)

Instructions for OWRD staff:
'• Complete this Submission Receipt, and make two (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place the other

• copy with the submission (i.e., the application or other document).

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Donat stamp check. )

• Give this original Submission Receipt-to the applicant.
• Record Submission Receipt information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER" log sheet.
• Place the Submission Receipt"with check/cash in the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawer"). Place the

Submission Receipt with submi.sslon (app/fcation/ather.document) In the large bottom drawer.. . .

725 Summer St. NE, SuiteA, Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
April 2019



·------·----------i

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Date Received (DateStamp Here)

Trans=atone:Tran<,wt »hi4jfi, ' 2Os
Fees Received: $ 2/-/ SD
las ece che«no._[[o,n

or-ass.oar.UlLLilfey±9,
ware»son as+/3333 Kl,2;Zs

mean«res torr»siren. orewatere.&4.¢.£%.Z.%%
review your submittal as soon as possible.

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
ApplicantName(s) & Address: ~~Mect'SC t/3. Ji,,.V-8~LiL · •

ZsA44as6a4 5elos

If your submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanyingfees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely, ~&
OWR~ Custo~erService _,

Submission received by:---.1-----+=-------------=-
. .. . . (Ndne ofOWRD staff)

Instructions for OWRD staff:
'• Complete this Submission Receipt, and make two (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place the other

'copy with the submission (i.e., theapplication orotherdocument).
• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Donatstamp check. )

• Give this original Submission Receipt-to the applicant.
• Record Submission Receipt information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER" log sheet.
• Place the Submission Receipt'with check/cash in the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawer"). Place the

Submission Receiptwith submission (application/otherdocument) in the large bottom drawer.
' ' '

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, GR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
April 2019



;.

WATERRESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

I'

---··--------!

I
] RECENT
I MA~ l ·5 2022 _J

. !. -=-,0,=-..W~R=n.__
Date Received (Date Stamp Here)

Check No.-------------~'---"--,---
vamete) on cheese [Mull Ar'It_69"5,1",
Address on checte IS333_P[el2e W]_

;.>

8 checkD Cash

I
Transaction rye:__let_oover}_}0/lot_<·

Fees Received: $_'].o

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
Applicant Name{s) & Address:· q~.S-t P, I tJ ves~p;- (_)...£.,

2st< al±oLz_SL 1o3 /lna, I]

Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Resources Department (Department} staffwill
review your submittal as soon as possible.

If yoLir submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanyingfees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have anyquestions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 0r 503-986-0810.
Sincerely, · ·
OWRD Customer Servic~ .

submission received by:_()""!
· · (Name ofOWRDstaff)

fnstru~tions for OWRD staff:
'

• complete this Submission Receipt, and make two (2) copies. Rlace one copy with the check/ cash; and place the other
copy with the submission (i.e., the application orotherdocument).

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Donotstamp check.)
• Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant.

• Record Submission Receipt Information on the "RECEIVED OVER THECOUNTER" log sheet.

• Place the Submission Receipt with check/cash In the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawer"). Place the
Submission Receipt with submission (application/otherdocument) in the large bottom drawer.

7 2 5 Summer S t. N E , S u i t e A , S a l e m , 0 R 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
Apri l 2019



;.

RECEIVE!

OREGON·

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

~-------··---------!

I
i
I
I MA:11·5 2022 _J
IOFD

Date Received (Date Stamp Here)

r
(6o

CLL-
Check No.------------------
vameto cheeks [Mull_-+'((_9",Y'S,
Address on Check: t <;? 3 3. .P\~+za.-y- f.t} ~...

·-pscheck:cash

I
Transaction rye:__lewt_oover}_/0/loMt
Fees Received: $']S.s

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt
Applicant Name(s) & Address:·q~Si A, ! fv veS,ftM.MI\. k- l,GC-

2at& all A_So']o3 lwn,J

Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Resources Department (Department} staff will
review your submittal as soon as possible.

If your submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.'

Ifdetermined to be incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department's Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely, . · ·
OWRD CustomerServic~ .

submission received by:_)""d
. • (Name ofOWRDstaff)

fnstru~tions for OWRD staff:
• Complete this Submission Receipt, and make two (2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place the other

copy with the submission (i.e., the application or other dor::ument).

• Date-stamp all pages. (f)JOTE: Do notstamp check. )

• Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant.
• Record Submission Receipt Information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER" l~g sheet.
• Place the Submission Receipt with check/cash in the small top drawer (i.e., "Fiscal Pick Up Drawer"). Place the

submission Receipt with submission (application/otherdocument) in the large bottom drawer.. '• .

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, 0R 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
April 2019
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